Dorothy Menasco

From:

Freedman, Maggie [Maggie.Freedman@ruden.com] on behalf of Smallwood, Mary

[Mary.Smallwood@ruden.com]

Sent:

Thursday, April 22, 2010 3:38 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

Patti Daniel; Gary Morse

Subject:

Docket No. 090447-WS, CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities in Seminole County

Attachments: 0916 001.pdf

Fifty-seven (57) pages filed on behalf of CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities by Mary F. Smallwood, Ruden McClosky P.A., 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 815, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (850) 412-2004, (850) 412-1304 facsimile, Mary.Smallwood@Ruden.com.

Maggie Freedman Legal Secretary



215 South Monroe Street
Suite 815
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Direct 850-412-2021 | Fax 850-412-1321
Maggie.Freedman@ruden.com | www.ruden.com

To subscribe to our advisories, please click here.

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachment to this e-mail message contains confidential information that may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not review, retransmit, convert to hard copy, copy, use or disseminate this e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail or by telephone at 954-764-6660 and delete this message. Please note that if this e-mail message contains a forwarded message or is a reply to a prior message, some or all of the contents of this message or any attachments may not have been produced by the sender.



215 SOUTH MONROE STREET SUITE 815 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

(850) 412-2004 FAX: (850) 412-1304 MARY.SMALLWOOD@RUDEN.COM

April 22, 2010

090447-WS

Ann Cole, Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Division of Economic Regulation 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities in Seminole County

Dear Ms. Cole:

Attached to this filing please find the following documents that have been requested by staff:

- 1. Corrected water withdrawal information from the St. Johns River Water Management District for two water supply wells;
- 2. Monthly operating reports for January through December 2009;
- 3. Revised discharge monitoring reports for August through December 2009 (no revisions were necessary for the January through July reports).

Sincerely,

Mary F. Smallwood

Mary I. Smallwood

MFS/

cc:

Gary Morse Patti Daniel

RM:7353948:1

E2 05no -0 " KA	The second second	A Commence of the Commence of	Internet Explorer provi			STRUCK STRUCKS	Fre fresh a minimum fral for	
and many of the second second		H DIT MONTH OF SHE	St. It	Centilatory	Gyntem E		H	odula: Campilanta (PROD) 11-Mar-2010 11:03
Preject # : 20-1			oject Name : Palm Valle)					Catalany
	THE WEST AND THE	Sandyagas as		en jiharan di di barah. A	TANKS TONIO	V Selveno V		ompliance 1
TWARANY Y	Charles Track	ing Ragina	mont) Born's Acrons	[Campanio	En-50		and the second state of the second	
WATER USE W	IIHDRAWALS DETA	ils for Ji	u) - Dec 2009				ent ment of the control of the contr	normatic Active Staken
Stations	1000		Activities and the contract of		construction and a service of the service of the service of the	Displaying 1-2:01 File Hame	QA History	Slatus
SistemID 15393	Marie Mains	Type	Cumbril Stellus Active	Rem# 952110	Received Dale	Daniele Daniele	#	
15394	2	Syali	Active	610116	Jen 18, 7010	Sales	Н	
								-
Selected Stati	on: 1 (ID: 16383) (1	ype (Ven)	en e	(Kard.	The state of the s		And the second second	
Problem \ Salusia	Pare	solved (A	# Problems	En-50	Flags (No Usa	Abendoned	Capped	Property Sold
Problem Text	den reini e trimonoli, e tratici pret i ingraj dele		Solved Date	The state of the s	Solved By	Ministration of the second	Solved	- interest of the state of the
	abniltur i Ganesa R 2	rnigan (663)) \$15-600a@3	I continue to the second organization of the	maggiorginage (glypps) and middle (etc., society) is ever	dellas ingladeles kontroles del est manegest		***
Online S Mater Reading E Method of Monite	Perfects) 515-6000 (1) Provious Heter Resdings	1	71,585,000 [] Estimate	id	4.	**
Mater Reading L	Perfects	erdigan (863)	•		/1,585,000 [:] Estimata	٦	Staff Comments	
Mater Reading L	kdails oringi	(4)	Province Heter Roading:		- Control of the second se	٦	*** Cheryl Asto 09:34:15	y 02/25/2010 A
Mater Reading E Mathod of Monite	Callons Gallons 971,000 1,135,000	(4)	Providus Heter Roadings	Received D	ate : 01/18/2010 👾	٦	09:34:15 multiplier correctionsy Jenny Jernigan	2y 02/25/2010 A
Matter Reading E Hathad of Hanite Julian	Callons 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000		Provious Heter Readings Heter Randings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000	Received D	ate: 01/18/2010 ***	٦	#** Cheryl Asto 09:34:15 multiplier corres	ted in 2010 by
Mater Reading E Hethod of Honito Jurop Aug'ob Sop'ob Dct'on	Gallons 971,000 1,135,000 1,225,000	9	Provious Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000	Received D Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated	In Rollover (1) Other (2) Rollover (1) Other (3) Rollover (1) Other (4) Rollover (1) Other (5) Rollover (1) Other	٦	""" Cheryl Asto 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x100 to x1000	ted in 2010 by
Mater Reading I Mathod of Monito Jul'09 Aug'09 Sep'09 Det'08 Nov'09	Callons 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000	*	Provious Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000	Received D Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated	Reliave Other	٦	""" Cheryl Asto 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x100 to x1000	ted in 2010 by
Mater Reading E Mathod of Monito Jul'09 Aug'00 Sep'09 Det'09 Nov'09	Callons 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000		Provious Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated	In Rollover (1) Other (2) Rollover (1) Other (3) Rollover (1) Other (4) Rollover (1) Other (5) Rollover (1) Other	٦	""" Cheryl Asto 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x100 to x1000	ted in 2010 by
Meter Reading E Method of Monito Juli09 Augi00 Sopi00 Deti08 Novi09	Callons 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	*	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	ate : 01/18/2010 Reflower Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other		252 Cheryl Astr 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x 100 to x 1000 Permittes Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from
Meter Reading I. Method of Honito Julion Augion Sepion Detion Novios Decips	Callons 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	7 94.2007	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	Reliave Other		252 Cheryl Astr 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x 100 to x 1000 Permittes Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from
Mater Reading I. Mathwd of Honito Juliop Augrop Suprop Octron Novros Dacros	Callions 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	7 94.2007	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	ate : 01/18/2010 Reflower Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other		252 Cheryl Astr 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x 100 to x 1000 Permittes Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from
Meter Reading I. Method of Honito Julion Augion Sepion Detion Novios Decips	Callions 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	7 94.2007	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	ate : 01/18/2010 Reflower Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other		252 Cheryl Astr 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x 100 to x 1000 Permittes Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from
Mater Reading I. Mathwd of Honito Juliop Augrop Suprop Octron Novros Dacros	Callions 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	7 94.2007	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	ate : 01/18/2010 Reflower Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other Reflower Other		252 Cheryl Astr 09:34:15 multiplier correct Jenny Jernigan x 100 to x 1000 Permittes Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from
Mater Reading I. Mathwd of Honito Juliop Augrop Suprop Octron Novros Dacros	Callions 971,000 1,135,000 1,138,000 1,225,000 1,198,000 1,117,000	7 94.2007	Providue Heter Readings 72,556,000 73,691,000 74,829,000 76,054,000 77,252,000 78,369,000	Received D Stimpled Estimpted Stimpted Stimpted Estimpted Latingted Latingted	ate : 01/18/2010 Reliever : Other : Reliever : Other : Other : Other : Reliever : Other :		Cheryl Astr. 09:34:15 multiplier correct penny lernigen xi00 to x1000 Permittee Comm	ey 02/25/2010 Extend in 2010 by FT Utility from

lations Ration () S 5393 1	ialion Name	Type	Content Status Active	hem#	Retaked Dale Fi	othie.	QA'riistory Stratus H (EEE)	6
5394 =		Well	Active	D40116	Jon 18, 2010 &	ýnů :	31	
indentitation de la company		es es Peliphore	Haracon de Adriana de	erronomente de	NE NOVEL A RESERVAÇÃO PROPERÇÃO SANCES	A STATE OF THE SECOND		
112 D. C.	2 (ID: 15394) (Ty)	2010 COTE 60		50.50	Fisgs 1	Abandonud	Capped Property	Sold
Mani (Solution)	* Verset	dued !	All Problems Solved Cale		Solved By		Golred	
dem Test	the property of the							, '
								-4°
			N *40.0000 577					ન• . · · ·
Daline Subr Heler Reading Deta	nukker: Geneva K Jereila	nigan (86)	n) 810-0000 🖾					-4* . · · ·
	ds	nigan (86)	previous Heter Readings		81,313,000 f ² 1 Extensted			्यः
Anier Reading Deta	ds.	nigan (86)			81,313,000 fil Extinuated		Staff Comments of 1	010
Anier Reading Deta	ds.		Previous Heter Readings		- Committee of the second seco		09:33:19	o bu
Heler Reading Dota	ds Qt Gallous		Previous Heter Ruadings	Raceived (Date: 01/18/2010 😴		**** Cheryl Astey 02/25/2 09:33:19 multiplier corrected in 2011 Jenny Jernigan Fl Utility fro	o bu
thier Beading Deta think of Henitorio al 09	fis (4,000 fi.314,000 fi.319,000		Previous Heter Ruadings Heter Readings 82,627,000	Raceived (Para 01/18/2010		09:33:19	o bu
thier Reading Data chail of Huniteria al 59 ugʻ09	1,314,000 1,319,000 1,308,000		Previous Heter Ruadings Heter Readings 82,627,000 83,946,000	Received S	FI Reliever ET Other		02/25/2 09:33:19 multiplier corrected in 2011 Jenny Jernigan Fl Utility fro x100 to x1000	o bu
thier Reading Data think of Hunitorio	Gallous 1.314,000 1.308,000 788,000		Previous Heter Readings Heter Readings 82,627,000 83,946,000 85,254,000	Raceived S Estimated Statimated Statimated Statimated Statimated Statimated	F. Rollover C. Other C. Rollover C. Other		02/25/2 09:33:19 multiplier corrected in 2011 Jenny Jernigan Fl Utility fro x100 to x1000	o bu
inier Reading Data chad of Hunitoria al'09 ag'00 ag'09	1,314,000 1,319,000 1,308,000 788,000 1,949,000	~	Previous Heter Randings Herter Randings 52,627,000 83,946,000 85,254,000 86,042,000	Raceived I Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated	Onle O1/18/2010 September O1/18/2010 Other Officer Officer Other		02/25/2 09:33:19 multiplier corrected in 2011 Jenny Jernigan Fl Utility fro x100 to x1000	o bu
inter Reading Deta	1.314,000 1.319,000 1.308,000 788,000 1,949,000 1,235,000		Previous Heter Randings 62,627,000 83,946,000 86,254,000 86,042,000 87,991,000	Raceived I Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated	Onle O1/18/2010 Constitution of the College of Other		02/25/2 09:33:19 multiplier corrected in 2011 Jenny Jernigan Fl Utility fro x100 to x1000	o bu



See page 4 for instructions.

	General Information	for the Month/Y	ear of: January / 20	009		***************************************		
A.]	Public Water System (F	PWS) Information				***************************************		
1	PWS Name: Palm Val		Park				PWS Identification	Number: 3590988
		Community	Non-Transient Non-	-Community	Transier	nt Non-Community	Consecutive	
ļ	Number of Service Co		of Month: 722				erved at End of Month: 1,476	
ļ	PWS Owner: Hometon							
į	Contact Person: Rober					Contact Person's T	itle: Utilities Director	
	Contact Person's Maili	ing Address: 1968	Inverary Drive			City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
ļ	Contact Person's Telep	ohone Number: 40	7-275-8009			Contact Person's F	ax Number: 407-275-6558	
	Contact Person's E-Ma	ail Address: rmun	ro@hometownamerica	a.net		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Water Treatment Plant					***************************************		
	Plant Name: Palm Val	ley Mobile Home	Park		7.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11		Plant Telephone Nu	mber: 407-366-0733
	Plant Address: 3700 P	alm Valley Circle				City: Oviedo	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
	Type of Water Treated	i by Plant:	Raw Ground Water	Purch	ased Finished V			
	Permitted Maximum I	Day Operating Cap	pacity of Plant, gallons	per day: 900	0,000			
	Plant Category (per su	bsection 62-699.3	310(4), F.A.C.): IV			Plant Class (per su	bsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C
	Licensed Operators		Name		License Class	License Number		ift(s) Worked
	Lead/Chief Operator.	Terry R. Kelsey			С	12905	7 Days	Per Week
	Other Operators:	Joseph James Vivor	18		С	13594	7 Day	Per Week
		Frank Joseph Kelsey	1		С	15018	7 Days	s Per Week
	193					•		
	a is to imper							
	A town State of							
771	Certification by Lea	d/Chiof Opport	Janes Company of the Property of the State o	particular of				
					1/-1:1-6	- 645	and alone identified in Port I of	The second secon
info	re undersigned water the	is report is true or	d accurate to the boot	ua, am the lea	ad/enter operato	r of the water treat	nent plant identified in Part I of	als used at this plant conform to
Me	E International Standar	is report is true at	icable standards refere	of my knowi	eage and belief.	1 certify that all di	rinking water treatment chemics	itional operations records for this
nia	t were prepared each of	d oo or ource appi	operator staffed or viv	cited this play	nt during the me	20(3), F.A.C. I als	o certify that the following add:	emicals used and chemical feed
Pian	s and (2) if annlicable	annronriste trest	ment process perform	siicu iiis piai	Furthermore	Loores to provide the	e. (1) lectrus of amounts of the	ds to the PWS owner so the PWS
OW	ner can retain them, tog	, appropriate treat ether with conies	of this report at a con	ance records.	ion for at least t	agree to provide ti	lese additional operations recoi	as to blot was owner to the two
0112	ior con resum atom, reg	orner with cobies	or ans report, at a con	venient iocal	HOLLICI AL ICASE	ch years.		
_	Territe &	elsen	2/6/09	Terry R. K	elsey / Lead Op	erator	C-12905	5
Sig	nature and Date	0	7	Printed or	Typed Name		License	Number
		-						

4/12/2010- Revised to correct flow data,

M	ONT	HLY O	PERATIO	N REPO	RT FOR P	WSs TRE	EATING	RAV	VGROU	IND W	MIER	OKTO	1011110	
WS Ide	ntifica	tion Nun	nber: 359098	8		Plant Nam	e; Palm V	aliey A	10bile Hol	HE FAIR				
P. P. L. P. SHILL SHAPE STATE					/2000									ned Chlorine (Chloramines)
l. Dail	y Dat	a for the	Month/Year	JABUS	/Pamaral: *	Free (Chlorine		Chlorine I	Dioxide		zone i	_ Combin	led Cindinic (Cindianics)
eans of	Achie	eving For	ur-Log Virus	inactivation	Kemovai.	Z , 1.00								Chlorine Dioxide
Ultra	violet	Radiation	n Othe	er (Describe		M	Free Chlo	rine	Con	bined C	hlorine (C	Chloramin	es) 🔲	Chlorine Dioxide
pe of I	Disinf	ectant Re	sidual Mainta	ined in Dis	tribution Syste	m	nonstrate Fo	or-Log V	irus Inactiva	tion, if Ar	plicable*			
#2218 V.				CI,	Calculations, or C	CT Calcula	tions		Water France		LAI	Josc	Lowest	
	1235			-		BEEN GLOWING	Lowest CT						Residual	
	lant				Lowest Residual	Disinfectant	Provided						Disinfectant	
	affed				Disinfectant	Contact Time	Before or				Lowest	Minimum	Concentratio	Emergency of Abnormal Operating
	or isited				Commitmities	(T) at C	al First			Minimum	Charatino	11V Dose	at Remote	Conditions: Repair or Maintenance Work that
	by		Net Quantity		(C) Before or at	Measurement	Customer During	of	ഷപ്	CT	UV Dosc,	1 Reconfice 1	Point in	Involves Taking Water System Components
v of Or	erator	Hours	of Finished		First Customer	Peak Flow.	Peak Flow.	117	Winter if	Required	mW-	mW-	Distribution System, mg/	Qut of Operation
he (Place	Plant in	Water	Peak Flow	During Peak Flow, mg/L	minutes	mg-min/L		Applicable	mg-min/L	sec/cm	secrem	1.20	
ontb	"X")		Produced gal	Maic Spa	14CMCHIE/L								1.30	
	X	24	93,000 75,000					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ <u>-</u>			1.00	
2	X	24	76,000					 	 		 	1	1.10	
3	X	24	107,000				ļ				+		1,20	
5	X	24	113.000				ļ		1	 			1.00	
6	X	24	78,000	7777987		<u> </u>	 	-		1		1	1.00	
7.0	X	24	96,000			ļ	 	1					1.20	
8	X	24	91.000		 	1	1	1					0.90	
9.	X	24	83,000				1						1.10	
10	X	24	73,000 98,000									-	1.20	
411	X	24	99,000				1			+		+	1.10	
12	X	24	85,000				<u> </u>			+			1.00	
13	X	24	80,000							 			1.20	
15	- <u>^</u> -	24	92,000										1.30	
16	$\frac{\lambda}{x}$	24	72,000			-							0.79	
17	X	24	80,000				- 						1.10	
18	X	24	93,000		_	-		1					1.20	
19	X	24	99,000				1						1.00	
20	X	24	81,000	<u> </u>	_								0.70	
21	X	24	76.000									-	1.20	
22	X	24	59,000	-									1.30	
23	X	24	111.000										1.00	
24	$\frac{X}{X}$	24	111,000									1	0.60	Marie
25	X	24	87,000										0.80	
26 27	X	24	86.000										0.70	
28	$\frac{\hat{x}}{x}$	24	89,000			_				1			0.70	
29	X	24	67,000										0.90	
30	X	24	95,000	1				1	-				0.60	
31	X	24	68.000				<u> </u>							
Total	2000 da	disertini.	2.717,000	_										
Averag		\$200 Jan 1900	87.645	1										

^{*} Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information.



See page 4 for instructions.

DEP Form 62-555 SCO(3) Allernate

76	General Information for the Month/Year of: Februage	13-04			
	General Information for the Month/Year of: February Public Water System (PWS) Information	10004			
	PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification	Number: 3590988
	PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-Com	mmunity Trans	ient Non-Community	Consecutive	Trubicor. 355 35 35
	Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722	initiating 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2		erved at End of Month: 1,476	
	PWS Owner: Hometown America		1 Total Lobalation of	or red at Did of Hierari 1,170	
	Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Ti	itle: Utilities Director	
	Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive	***************************************	City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
	Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ax Number: 407-275-6558	
	Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net	t	100344011	3773323011 107 273 0000	
B.	Water Treatment Plant Information				
	Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			Plant Telephone Nu	umber: 407-366-0733
	Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: FI	Zip Code: 32765
	Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water	Purchased Finished			
	Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons pe	r day: 900,000			
	Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV		Plant Class (per su	bsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C	.): C
	(Ib)censed@perators: Name	alsicense Gla	ssa «License Numbera	######################################	iii(s).Worked to the second
	Terry R. Kelsey Joseph James Vivore	C C	12905-1359	4 و اما 7 Day	rs Per Woek
	Other Opening Sames Bruce Smith 60	-C 60	J 13525 GW	-7 Day	S Par Week 60
	Frank Joseph Kelsey	С	15018	7 Day	/s Per Week
	Kenneth D. Estes	С	12032	7 Day	/s Per Week
	Joseph James Vivose Terry R. Kelsen	جين C	13594-129.	05 64 7 Day	ys Per Week
I	. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator				
	the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida,		nto- of the contex treet	ment plant identified in Part I o	f this report Lertify that the
in	formation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of	ans promised as and pai	ief I certify that all di	rinking water treatment chemic	als used at this plant conform to
N:	SF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards reference	ed in subsection 62-55	S 320(3) FAC Isle	o certify that the following add	litional operations records for this
rila	ant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visite	ed this plant during the	month indicated above	e: (1) records of amounts of ch	emicals used and chemical feed
rat	es; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance	e records Enthermo	a la dise lo movide l	hese additional operations reco	rds to the PWS owner so the PWS
СV	mercan retaied emercecines with copies of this report, at a conce	nate of the state	istaten veats		Elia sandre de la Barrio de Maria de Prima de la Colonia de La Colonia de La Colonia de La Colonia de Colonia
*7/96/		***********	than cata nnast:		
	3/6/09 1	oe Vivona / Lead Ope	rator	C-1359	94
Si	enature and Date	Printed or Typed Name		License	e Number
4	112/2010 - Revised to correct flay data.				

			i/Vear of: Virus Inactivation/R			XX Free Ch	lorine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Qz(Me	Combined	Chlorine (Chloramines)
	violet Rac			(Describe);		3321100 012	ite-insc	····	CARCIAIC 1310XI	.,		one	C.om/nea-	Comordic (Comordanices)
			Maintained in Distrit			XX F	ree Chlorine		Comb	ined Chlorine	(Chloramines)		Chlor	ine Dioxide
					ent	aksiations or IV Dese, t		gar-Log Firms	Inactivation, if As	plicable*				
						CT Cakel								
									200 <u>- 200 - 200</u>		- 2000 in 1000 in 1			
	Days								100000					
	Plant Staffed						Lowest C7 Provided						Lower Residual	
	ent.				Longst Residual	Distribution Distr	Before or at						Disinfection	
	Visited				Deinfertant	Mac	Pine						Concentration	Emergency or Absorma
10.	by Operator		Net Quantity of		Conceptraties (C)	Меазигенен	Custamer During Peak	Iemp.	49		Lonest	Misercum UV	at Remote	Operating Conditions: Rep
ie	Place	Hours Plant	Figurated Water	Pesk Flow	Before or at First Customer Daring	Point Furing Peak Flow	Haw.	of Water	pilof Water,il	Minimann CI	1:V.Dasc.m3v	Direc Required.	Point in Distribution	or Majodenance Work in Involves Taking Water Sys
alb	*X7)	in Operation	Produced gal	Rate, GPJ)	Peak Flow, mg/L	minutes	org-orio/L	*C	Applicable	Paries	sec/cm²	m28/sectom	System, mg/l.	Configurents Out of Operat
	Х	24	98,000										1 26	•
	Х	34	86,000										1.06*	
	X	24	65,900										1.26	
	х	34	91,000										} 00	
	X	24	77,000						<u> </u>				1.00	
200	X	24	\$1,000	***********		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ			<u> </u>	0.80	
	×	24	90,900										1.20	<u> </u>
	X	24	99,060						ļ		ļ	<u> </u>	1.30	ļ
	X	34	74,960							ļ	<u> </u>	ļ	1.00	<u> </u>
	X	34 34	92,960				_					ļ	2.56	<u> </u>
	.\ X	24	92,900						 		ļ	ļ	0.90	
2	X	24	87,900						 				1,40	
**************************************	X	24	85,000 85,000				_			 		ļ	9.70	
**************************************	x	24	194,000							<u> </u>		 	1.20	
6	×	24	98,000				-		 	 	<u> </u>		0.90	East well storage tank taken
7	×	24	165,000							 		 	1.40	off time for repairs
*	×	34	91,000				-		-	 	 	 	1 60	
٥.	x	24	104,000						 	†	 	†	1,90	
0	x	24	78,000						1	†		1	0.80	
,	X	24	78,000				1		1	1	 	1	0.70	
	X	24	\$6,000				†		1	†	1	1	0.80	
3	X	24	101,090				1				1	T .	1.40	
	Х	Э	88,000				1		f		1		1.00	
	Х	34	85,000										1 20	
	X	34	86,500										1,90	
	Х	24	102,000				T						1 7c	
\$	X	24	63.000										0,86	
9													<u> </u>	
٥														
1		1			1		1	1		1	1	i	1	1

166.000



See page 4 for instructions.

		•			
	General Information for the Month/Year of: Murch/2009				
Å.	Public Water System (PWS) Information				
	PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification N	umber: 3590988
	PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-Community	Transier	it Non-Community	Consecutive	
	Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population Ser	rved at End of Month: 1,476	
	PWS Owner: Hometown America				
	Contact Person: Robert Munro	•	Contact Person's Tit	le: Utilities Director	
	Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inversry Drive		City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
	Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fa	Number: 407-275-6558	
	Contact Person's E-Mail Address: munro@hometownamerica.net				
B.	Water Treatment Plant Information				
	Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park	**************************************		Plant Telephone Nun	aber: 407-366-0733
	Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Oviedo	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
	Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water Purch	ased Finished	Vater		
	Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900		·····		
	Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV		Plant Class (per sub	section 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.):	C
		License Class			t(s)tWorked*
	inchia in the state of the stat	С	12905		er Weck
	James Bruce Smith-	<u>−</u> c −-99	13525 A-A-	7 Days I	Per Week
	Frank Joseph Kelsey	С	15018	7 Days I	Per Week
	Kenneth D. Estes	С	12032	7 Days l	Per Week
	Joseph James Vivona	С	13594	7 Days I	Per Week
277					
Ţ	I. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator				
i,	the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lea	ad/chief operate	or of the water treatm	ent plant identified in Part I of t	his report. I certify that the
10	formation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowl	ledge and belief	i. I certify that all dri	nking water treatment chemical	s used at this plant conform to
Ni List	SF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subs	section 62-555.	320(3), F.A.C. 1 also	certify that the following addition	nicels used and chamical food
b:	ant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (2) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if and it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if an all it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if an all it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if an all it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if an all it is a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (3) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffed or visited this plantage and (4) if a licensed operator staffe	nt during the m	onth indicated above	(1) records of amounts of cher	a to the DWS owner so the DWS
	tes; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records			ese additional operations record	S to the F w 3 owner so the F w 3
Ų	wher can retain them together with copies of this report, at a convenient locat	nou tot st leave	temyears.		
	11/2	o / 1 and On		C-13594	
0:		a / Lead Operat	OI		T 3
Þ.	gnature and Date Printed or	Typed Name		License N	eumper
	Allalana Ravi de concet Startesta				

DEP Form 62-555-900(3) Alternate

NS Ide	entification	i Number: 35	590988		Plant Name: Palm	Valley Mobile Home	Park							
			h/Vearof:		2009									
			Virus Inactivation/R			XX Free Chi	orine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Cz.	one	Combined C	Inlorine (Chlorammes)
	violet Rad			(Describe);		3757 17	O1.1				280		Chlori	na Diavida
pe of	Disintecta	int Residual i	Maintained in Distri	histion System:		AA 17 Salculations, ny IA Dose, is	ree Chlorine				e (Chloramines)		Crion	ne Dioxide
		288.0			L31 1.	CT Cappila	tiemontifice e	one-the same	Inscriggion, 11 St	bucaste.	uv n			
						2.3 (.34))	uoss I					2000000 000000		
	Days													
	Plens						Lowest CT						Lowest	
	Staffed					Districtant	Provided Before or at						Resolva: Disintectant	
	or Visited				Lawysi Residual Disinfectant	Contact Time (T) at C	First						Concentration	Emergency of Abnorma
	by				Concentration (C)	Measurrment	Custemer	Temp.			Lowest	Minimum LiV	at Remote	Operating Conditions: Rep
or of	Operator		Net Quantity of		Belore or at Eirpt	Paint During	During Peak Flows	of		Misimum CT		Doise	Point to	or Maintenance Work the Involves Inking Water Sec
ac anth	(Place	Hours Plant in Operation	Finished Water Produced gain	Peak Flow	Customer During	Pauk Flow.	reg-min/L	Water. °C		Required mg	LV Dese, 1839-	Required.	Distribution System, mc/L	Composents Out of Operal
14	X	24 24	112,000	Rate, GPD	Peak Flow, mg/L	stitueres	**********		Applicable	1019:45		3037-303-303	1,00	
200	X	24	69,063				 			 	1	1	0.50	
S	X	24	84,900								1		1 90	
	Х	24	79,600			,							1,20	
S	X	24	112,000										1.96	
	Z	24	85,640										1.60	
	Х	24	\$2,690							<u> </u>		ļ	9,80	
	X	24	113.000						<u> </u>			.	1.30	
	Х	2.1	112,990							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	4	0,85	
10	7,	24	\$3,990							ļ	 	 	9.60	
	X	24 24	104,000						ļ	}	 	 	0.\$6	
12 [3	X X	24	97,000 197,000				-		 	ļ		 	0.90	
	X	24	69,000				-		 	 	 		0.50	
	X	24	117.090	 			-	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>	 	 	0.90	
io	X	24	85,909				-		 	 	 	1	0.40	
12	X	24	163,090	384,000	2 20	46.40	103.08	25.4	7,80	20	1		0 86	
18	х	24	83,990	384,800	1,90	45 48	\$8 16	24.9	7.60	2,8			1.10	
19*	X	24	196,000	384,900	1.80	46,48	85 52	23.6	7,50	2.2			0.90	
20	X	24	122,000	384,000	1,90	10 40	88 16	24.7	7,40	20			9,70	
33	Х	24	\$5,000	384,699	2.00	46 40	92,80	24,5	7,50	2.0		 	08.0	<u> </u>
72	X	24	113,000	384,000	1 90	46 40	RS 16	24.8	7.40	2,0	ļ		1.00	
3	Х	24	82,000	384,000	1,90	46,40	88.16	21.7	7.50	2.6	}	 	100	
3-	Х	24	115,900	384,000	1.20	45,40	\$9.52	32.5	7.40	3,4 3,6	 	+	0.70	
*	X	24	87,000	384,900	2.00	46,40	92.89 92.44	22.2	7,20	2.6		+	1 20	
36	X	24	\$1,000	384,000	2 10	46,45	97.44 102.08	21.7	7.30 7.30	2.6	-	+) Se	
9	X	24	113,000	384,000	2 20	36.40 15.60	92 80	23.4		20	-	+	100	
	Z,	24	84,000	384,000	2.00	46.40	92 80	25.1 22.6	7.18	2.4	 	+	1 20	
29	X	24 24	173,000	384,000	2 20	46,40	102 68	22.6	7.20	2.2	 	+	160	
30	X	24	79,980	384,000	2.10	46.40 46.40	97.44	23.2	7.39	24	 	1	1 26	
6	A 22128802022		125,000 3,013,000	384,900	1 2.19	46 40	1	-34	1 739	1		<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>

97,194

125,000



See page 4 for instructions.

DEP Form 62-555.900(3) Allen 20

1.	General Information for the Month/Year of: April/2	009			
	Public Water System (PWS) Information				
	PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification	n Number: 3590988
	PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-C	ommunity	nt Non-Community	Consecutive	
	Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population Ser	rved at End of Month: 1,476	
	PWS Owner: Hometown America				
	Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Tit	le: Utilities Director	
	Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
	Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fa-	x Number: 407-275-6558	
	Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.n	et			
B.	Water Treatment Plant Information				
	Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			Plant Telephone I	Number: 407-366-0733
	Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
	Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water	Purchased Finished	Water		
	Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons ;	er day: 900,000			
	Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV			section 62-699.310(4), F.A.	
	Literaci Operitos Name	LivaireOks	iliterise Rundia-	Deyad/s	hili(c) Wand Ge
	Lead Class Charles Terry R. Kelsey	С	12905	7 Di	ays Per Week
	Glifter (Aprel actions) James Brace Smith (\$5)	-€89	1353580	7-Di	ays Por Week 90
	Frank Joseph Kelsey Kenneth D. Estes	,c	15018	7 D	ays Per Weck
		С	12032	Y D	ays Per Week
	Joseph James Vivona 🔫	С	13594 4	7 D	ays Per Week
		•	•		
IT	t: Certification by Lead/Chief Operator		357 M. C. LAW. T		
I.	the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida		or of the water treatm	ent plant identified in Part I	of this report. I certify that the
in	formation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best o	f my knowledge and belie	f. I certify that all dri	nking water treatment chemi	cals used at this plant conform to
N	SF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referer	iced in subsection 62-555.	320(3), F.A.C. Talso	certify that the following ad	ditional operations records for this
pl	ant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visi	ted this plant during the m	onth indicated above	: (1) records of amounts of c	hemicals used and chemical feed
rai	tes; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performan	nce records. Furthermore	Deserved of the control of	escendinimals decimions are	ords to the PWS owner so the PWS
o)	mer cars emercioni, roxelfor wallifeoples of this reposition a conv	emen viocation/topa/deas	itai vasiis		
	S/7/09	Joe Vivona / Lead Operat	tor	C-135	94
Si	gnatura and Date	Printed or Typed Name		Licens	se Number
	4/12/2010 - Revised to correct flow	Frittled of Typed Ivalile		Licens	o runnou

W\$ lde	mulfication	n Number: 35				Valley Mobile Homo		***************************************						
			Near of:		2009									
			Virus Inactivation/R			XX Free Ch	lorine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Oz	one	Combined	Chlorine (Chloramines)
	violet Rac			(Describe):			- A11 :			1 231 1		·····		
pe or	i Asimecia	ant Kesiduai :	daintained in Distri				ree Chlorine	a folkari na la menana.			e (Chloramines)) 20082000000000000000000000000000000000	Crion	ne Dioxide
	31601x 2 19 3000 x 2					ateulations, or EV Dose to			inactivatem, il Ay	olicapie,	1 17.6			
						€ J Calcela	Goss		ranger and the second		() ()	05C		
Ø 88	Davs								<i>*</i>					
	Plant						Leves CT						Lowest	
	Staffed					Disinfection	Previded						Residuai	
	or Visited				Lowest Residual	Coptact Line	Before or at First						Districtant Concernation	Emergency or Almore
	bs				Disinfectant Concentration (C)	(I) at C Measurement	Gustamer	Teop.			lanesi	Minimum UV	ar Remote	Operating Conduitors: Re
27.01	Operator		Not Quantity of		Before of at First	Point During	During Peak	of	To Hg	Missionen (*)		Desc	Point in	or Maintenance Work ti
Hie 1	Place	Hours Plant	Finished Water	Peak Flow	Consider Poting	Peak Flow	Flon.	Water,	Water if	Megaired, 102		Required,	Distribution	Involves Takisa Water Syr
onth:	X)	in Operation	Produced gal. 143,900	384,000	Feal Flow, mb/L 2 30	**************************************	305 72	23.8	Applicable 7.2	1889A) 2.2	set con	mW.sec/em	System togA.	Components Out of Oper.
3-18-18 3-25-1	X	24	94,990 94,990	384,900	210	46.40	97,44	22.1	7.2	2.6			090	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	X	24	94,009	384,600	1.90	46,40	\$8,16	22.8	7.3	24		 	9.70	
-	X	24	111,900	384,600	1.60	46,40	74,24	24,9	7.5	20		 	0.50	
3	λ	24	100,000	384,090	3 90	46 40	92.80	23.2	7.2	2.4		 	1 00	
6	X	24	105,600	384,000	1.80	46 40	83.52	22.4	7.2	2.6			0.90	
7	7.	24	91,000	384,000	i ść	46 40	83.52	32.0	7.2	2.6			0,70	
8	X	24	105,660	384,900	1.70	45.40	78.88	23 7	7.5	2.2		 	0.50	
•	X	24	106,000	384,960	2.10	46,40	97.44	22.9	7,2	2.4	1		1,40	
m	×	24	113,000	384,000	2.00	46.40	92.80	24.2	7.4	2.2			1,90	
¥1	Z	24	117,000	384,000	1.80	46.40	83.52	24.7	7.2	20		1	0,60	
	.;	24	119,000	384,600	2 10	46,49	97 44	24 G	7.4	2.2			2.90	
900	Z	24	\$8,000	384,000	1,70	46.40	78 88	22.5	7,5	2.4			1,00	
10	Σ.	24	106,000	384,000	1 90	46,40	\$\$ 16	22.2	7.1	26			9 90	
le	×	25	87,000	384,000	2.10	46,49	97 44	23.7	7,4	2.2			9,70	
10	×	24	97,000	384,000	1,40	45,40	64 96	24,4	7,3	22			1,00	
	X	24	196,000	384,600	210	46 40	97.44	23.2	7.3	2.4	<u></u>	<u> </u>	1.2si	<u> </u>
*	X	34	000,001	384,000	2.05	46 40	92,80	23.7	7.5	2.2			0 80	<u> </u>
9::	X	24	119,080	384,900	2,00	46.40	92,80	24.6	7.5	2,0			110	
2000	χ	24	109,000	364,000	2.20	46.40	102.08	24.0	?4	2.2			1 00	
	X	24	83,000	384,000	1.90	46.40	88 16	22.7	7.5	2.4		ļ	0,80	
32	X	24	198,800	384,0(9)	2 00	46 40	92.80	23.4	7.5	2.4	 	 	0.70	
	X	34	111,000	384,000	1.90	46,40	88.16	24.0	7,4	2.2	 	 	1.00	
2%	X	24	115,990	384,000	2.10	46 40	97.44	23.4	7.5	2.4	1	 	126	
2	X	24	164,690	384,00G	1,90	46,40	\$8,15	23.8	7.4	2.2			1,50	
0	X	24	125,000	384,606	2.90	46-10	92 80 83 52	23.6	7.5	2.2	 	 	6,36	-
	X	24	91,000	384,000	1 80	46 40	92,80	22.8	7.4	2.2		 	1,00	
31	X	34	103,093	384,000	2 90 2 90	46.48	92.80	23.7 22.9	7.5 7.4	2.4	 	 	9,79	
3	X	34	111.089	384,000	220	46,40	102.08	22.9 34.2	7,4	72	 	+	1,26	
300	X	24	102,006	3\$4,000	2.20	46,40	102,08	34 /	/	 	 		 	
31		J. gazaranea	14/2 777	 	1	L		L	L	J	1	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		<u> </u>
al V			3,366,000	-										
er appe			145.533	1										

143,600



See page 4 for instructions.

DEP Form 62-555.900(3) Allemate

	· .			
1. General Information for the Month/Year of: Ma	4/2009			
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information	//			
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification N	umber: 3590988
	nt Non-Community 🔲 Transier		Consecutive	
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population Served at	End of Month: 1,476	
PWS Owner: Hometown America				
Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Title: Uti		
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fax Num	ber: 407-275-6558	
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometowna	merica.net			
B. Water Treatment Plant Information				
Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			Plant Telephone Nun	aber: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground	Water Purchased Finished			
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant,	gallons per day: 900,000			
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.)	: IV	Plant Class (per subsection	n 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.):	C
Licensed Operators Name	License Class	License Numbers	- Day(s)/Shif	t(s):Worked
Terry R. Kelsey	C	12905	7 Days	Per Week
Office Opening State Sames Bruce Smith G.	-663	-13525 GL	7 Days	Per Week
Frank Joseph Kelsey	Ç	15018	7 Days	Per Week
Kenneth D. Estes	С	12032	7 Days	Per Week
Joseph James Vivona L	С	13594	7 Days	Per Week
!, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed i	in Florida, am the lead/chief operato	or of the water treatment pl	ant identified in Part I of	mis report. I certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to t	he best of my knowledge and belief	i. I certify that all drinking	water treatment chemical	ional contains plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standard	is referenced in subsection 62-555.	320(3), F.A.C. I also certif	y mar the following addit	nicale used and chemical feed
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staff	ed or visited this plant during the in	onth indicated above: (1) i	ditional approximate record	le to the PWS owner so the PWS
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process p	performance records. Furthermore,	1 agree to provide triese ad	utitotiai operations/recore	raiditho Ting owner so mo I wo
owner can peteth them, together with copies of this report.	arianeouthericitistocation for at least	reit learn		
Atword 6/3	Joe Vivona / Lead Operat	tor	C-13594	
		IOI		Ivan bou
Signatura and Date	Printed or Typed Name		License 1	Number
While Paint to come + 4	Carried a			

WS ld	entificatio	n Number: 35				Valley Mobile Home								
l. Da	ily Data f	or the Month	/Year of:	May / 2	009									
eans o	ef Achievi	ng Four-Log V	Virus Inactivation/R			XX Free Ch	lorine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Oz	ene e	Combined	Chiorine (Chioramines)
••	wiolet Rac			(Describe):										
rpe of	Disinfects	ant Residual N	daintamed in Distri				ree Chlorine				(Chloramines)		Chlor	ine Dioxide
						alculations, no IN Those, t	- cropro cropro-	overlyg Vieus	lascrivation: If Ap	piicaise*				
						CT Calcula	itions.				1VD)se		
	Days Plant						Lawest CT						Lawest	
	Maffed					Disinfectant	Propided						Residual.	
	0£				Lowist Resident	Contact Time	Before or at						Disintectual.	
	visited .	1			Disinfectant	(F)atC	Fits! Customer						Concentration	Emergency or Almeraia
y of	by Operator		Net Quantity of		Conceptration (C) Before sent First	Messurenent Point Doring	Daring Peak	Temp. of	pltai	Molecular CT	Lowest Operating	Minimum UV Dusc	at Reassie Point in	Operating Conditions: Rep or Maintenauce Work the
lie	Place	Hours Plant	Pinished Water	Peak Flow	Customer Daring	Peak Flow	Flow,	Water.	Water-if	Required, mg	UV Dass, mVs-	Regaired,	Distribution :	Involves Taking Water Syst
en(b	**(**)	in Operation	Produced gal	Raice GPD	Peak Flow, sup/L	nametes	mg-min-L	°C	Applicable	men/L	ex (%thr	mily-servere	System, mg/L	Compenents Out of Operat
l .	X	24	110.000	384,000	2,99	46) 40	92,80	23 B	? 4	2,2			0.76	
2 //	Х	24	116,000	384,600	1.90	46.49	\$8,16	23.3	7.5	2.4			9,90	<u></u>
3.	Х	24	113,090	384,000	1.80	46.40	83.52	24.0	7.5	2.2			9,70	
	Х	24	115,000	384,000	1.90	46.40	\$8.1¢	22.9	7.5	2.4			0.40	ļ
3//	Х	24	105,090	384,000	2 10	45,40	97 44	24.7	7.4	20			i .30	
3	χ	24	113,000	384,000	2.00	46 40	92.80	24.6	7.3	2,0			100	<u> </u>
	Х	24	112,009	384,000	2.10	45 40	97.44	25,2	7.0	2.6		ļ	0.70	<u> </u>
•	X	24	114,000	384,600	2.00	45,40	92.80	26.5	7.0	2,6		ļ	1,00	
2	X	24	116,000	384,600	1.90	46.4¢	88,36	26.3	7.0	2.0		<u> </u>	0,90	
10//	X	24	146,600	384,660	2 30	46,46	196,72	25,\$	71	20	<u> </u>		1.40	
11	X	24	113,500	384,990	2 60	46.40	92.80	263	7,0	2.0	 	ļ	9.70	
12	X	24	58,000	384,600	2,10	46.49	97.44	25 7	7,3	2.0		 	6,90 6,70	<u> </u>
13 %	X	24	84,000	384,000	1,90	46,40	8% (6 92,80	25 3	6.9	2.0	 		1.20	
12	X	24 24	108,000	384,000	2,00	46.40	92,80 92,80	26.8	7.2	2.0		ļ	0.80	
	X	24	102,009	384,000	1.90	46,40 46,40	52,80 E\$.16	25.4 26,3	7.1	2.0		}	0.80	
16		24	119.000	384,000	1.80	46,40	63,52	26,8 36.6	7,6	2,9	<u> </u>	 	0.70	
18	X	24	86,960 120,000	384,000 384,000	176	40,40 46.40	78.88	24.8	7.6	2.0	 		0.60	
3	×	24	120,000 83,000	384,900	160	46,40	74.24	24.2	7.0	3.2	 	 	0.8G	
20	$\frac{\hat{x}}{\hat{x}}$	24	81.000	384,900	2,80	46,40	129,92	24.7	7.8	2.0	 		2 00	
21	- X	24	59,000	384,000	3,50	46,40	162.40	25.0	7,6	20		 	2 69	
-9	X	24	90,000	384,000	2.90	46.49	92 80	24,2	7.7	22	1	 	1.80	
23	X	24	\$4,560	384,000	2.00	46.40	92.80	34.8	7.8	20			1.50	
	X	24	\$7,000	384,000	2.00	46 40	92 50	25.4	7.7	2.0		1	1 70	
25	X	24	\$0,099	384,000	2.00	40 40	92 80	26.2	7.8	2.6	1	T	1.60	
36	X	24	86,009	384,600	210	46 40	9744	26.5	77	2.0	1	1	1.70	
23	X	24	87,000	384,669	1,90	46.49	\$8.16	27.4	7.7	2.0	1	1	1.50	
28.	X	24	50,900	384,990	2.60	46.40	92.80	26.8	7.6	2.0	1		1.30	
70	X	24	85,600	384,900	2.00	46,40	92 80	27.5	7.6	2.0		1	1.20	
39	X	24	81,000 81,000	384,990	1,90	46,40	8\$ 16	25.0	7.6	2.0		1	1.16	
31	X	24	86,0XX	38,400	2.00	46,40	92.80	25,8	7,6	20			5,96	
rai	English and American Con-		3,025,000	30,500	.1	L		<u></u>	4,	J				
2000		** 1888 ST 76000	2,112,1004	4										

97,581

146,000

Maxamum



See page 4 for instructions.

I. General information for the Month/Year of: June/20	29			
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information				
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification N	umber: 3590988
PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-Co	mmunity Transie		Consecutive	
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722	····	Total Population Served a	t End of Month: 1,476	
PWS Owner: Hometown America		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Title: Ut		
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fax Nun	iber: 407-275-6558	
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.ne	<u>t </u>			
B. Water Treatment Plant Information				
Plant Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park			Plant Telephone Nun	
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water	Purchased Finished	Water		
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons pe	er day: 900,000			
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV		Plant Class (per subsection		
19 censed Operators	Alticenses Glass		www.series.com/s/Shii	(S) Worked Systems 445 445
Terry R. Kelsey	; c	12905 🦯	7 Days F	
Older 10 pol 110 75 Sames Bruce Smith 6W	€W- C-	6W +3525	GW 7 Days 1	
Frank Joseph Kelsey (Cu)	C	15018		Per Week
Kenneth D. Estes		12032 /		Per Weck
Joseph James Vivona 🗸	C	135942	7 Days I	Per Week
	:			
IL Certification by Lead/Chief Operator		A COLOR DE LA COLO		A MARKET A MEDICAL TOLERON
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Fiorida,		or of the water treatment n	ant identified in Part I off	·
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of	my langulados and balis	of I certificated all drinking	unter treatment chemical	s used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards reference	nily knowledge and being sed in subsection 62-555	320(3) FAC Jalso certi	fy that the following additi	onal operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visit	ed this plant during the p	nonth indicated above: (1) r	ecords of amounts of chem	nicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performan	ce records Burliermore	ala creation and the seal	Mittonal operations record	stotthe:PWS owner so the PWS
owie / retalinicina opetheramily copies of this report and the	niemiliarition for at leas	inen venik	all divines and all the marketing the second	and the second section of the second
7/5/09	Joe Vivona / Lead Opera	utor	C-13594	
Suparture and Date	Printed or Typed Name		License N	lumber
4/13/2010 - Revised to correct flow de	· An			
- THEY LOVE INCOME OF THE OF OF THE	writing.			

De	ly Data fr	r the Month	vVear of:	June / 2	009									**************************************
			Virus Inactivation/Re			XX Free Ch	orine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Oz	onc	Combined (Chlorine (Chloramines)
	violet ikad			Describe):										
e of	Disinfecta	nt Residual A	daintained in Distrib	nuion System:		XX F	rec Chlorine		Comb	ned Chlorine	(Chloramines)	·····	Chlori	ne Dioxide
	######################################	W. 17/8/71			CI C	atculations, or UV Dose to	. Ocmanstrate I	out-Log Virus	Inscription, if Ap	plicaisle*				
		**************************************				CT Calcula	tines				LV D	980		
\otimes	Dava			****			Lovest CT	900						
	Plant Staffed		20 / W. O.			Disinfectual	Provided						Lowest Residual	
	01				Lonest Resident	Contact Time	Before of at						Disinfection	
	Visited				Disinfectant.	(X) a) C	B irst						Concentration	Esacryeacy or Afracem
	by				Contenfration (C)	Measurement	Costomer During Prak	Temp.			Lowes Operating	Minimum (Y Dose	at Remale Point in	Operating Conditions; Re or Maintenance Work t
y el be	Operator (Place	Heurs Plant	Net Quantity of Finished Water	Peak Flow	Before or at First Customer During	Point During Peak Blos	Plan	of Water	pil si Water. ii	Migipum CT	UV Dose, mV	Required.	Distribution	Implies Teking Water Sy
alle	-X-3	is Operation	Produced, gal	Raie GPD	Peak Flow, mg.7.	Minutes	mg-min/L	•c	Applicable	min/L	Set/cm ²	mW-seciem	System ing/L	Companents Out of Open
1	X	24	107,000	384,000	2,(4)	45.40	92.80	25,\$	7.6	18			0.90	
****	Х	24	43,998	384,000	1 90	46 40	88 16	26.4	7.4	1.8			1.60	
1	X	24	107,009	384,000	1 90	46.40	88 16	27.6	7.5	1.4			6,86	
4	χ	24	94,000	384,000	200	46 40	92,8	28.2	7.5	1.4			0.70	
3	×	24	92,606	384,000	1.90	46,40	88,16	23.8	7,8	2.2			0.86	
•	Х	24	\$1,000	384,009	1,50	46,40	83,52	24.2	7.8	2.2			160	
	Х	24	101,000	384,006	1.90	45,40	88.16	26,2	7.7	3.5			1 00	
	Х	24	101,000	3\$4,000	2.60	45.40	92.50	24,0	7.8	20		ļ	0 90	
	X	24	84,000	3\$4,000	2,60 1,80	45.40	92,8 83.52	27.5	79 77	1.8		 	0.70 0.80	
.0	X	24	94,000	384,000	1.80	46,40	89.32 88.16	25.8 24.2	7.8	22	<u> </u>	 	0.40	
II.	X X	24 24	164,660 164,660	384,000 384,900	150	46.40 46.40	83.16	26.8	7.9	1.6		 	0.60	
12 13	X	24	104,000	384,000	180	45.40	83.52	28.4	7.5	1.4		<u> </u>	0,50	
i A	X	34	196,099	384,000	190	46.40	\$816	27.9	7.7	111			0.80	
Par co	X	24	16,090	384,000	1.90	46 40	88 16	25.3	79	2.0	1	1	0.90	
16	X	24	90,090	384,000	1.90	46,40	88,16	28 2	7,8	1,4	İ		0,90	
7	$\frac{\hat{x}}{x}$	2:	89,699	384,000	2 10	46.40	97,44	297	7.9	1.0	1		1.30	
18	X	2.5	89,000	384,000	2 00	46.40	92.80	29,2	7.8	1.2		T	1.40	
<u>.</u> 9′	Х	24	88,000	384,000	2,15	46.40	97.44	30.1	7,8	1.0			1 50	
2 0	X	24	96,000	384,000	2,50	46 40	92.8	29.7	7.7	10			J.20	
31	Х	24	93,000	384,000	2,10	46,46	47,44	31.7	7,4	06			1,40	
22.%	X	24	\$7,000	384,008	1 80	46,44	83.52	29.7	7.6) G	1		1 90	ļ
27	Х	24	;11,000	384,000	1 \$9	45,40	83.52	29.9	7.6	19		<u> </u>	0.80	
29	7,	24	87,000	384,900	1 &C	46.40	\$3.52	29.8	7.5	10			0,60	
25 //	Х	24	116,056	384,000	: 00	46 40	46 40	28.9	7.4	12		 	1 10	ļ
23	X	24	83,9Œ	384,000	0 90	46,40	41.76	27.5	7.3	14		 	0.80	
Ŋ.	Χ	24	88,900	384,000	i 20	46.40	55,68	271	7.7	1.6	 		0.90	
28	Х	24	163,000	384,000	1 30	46.40	60 32	29.0	7.6	1,2		 	9.89	
29	Х	24	93,060	384,000	1 40	46.40	64,96	28.6	7.7	1,6	 	 	9.79	
40	X	2÷	91,009	384,000	1 50	46.40	5,76	27.3	7,9	1,6		 	- 3.3	
31			2.893.000		1	l		<u></u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	.1	J	<u> </u>

96,433

116,066

Maximum



See page 4 for instructions.

	* O					
	General Information for the Month/Year of: July 12004	~~~				
A.	Public Water System (PWS) Information					
	PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park			······	PWS Identification Nu	ımber: 3590988
	PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-Community		t Non-Community		secutive	
	Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population S	erved at En	d of Month: 1,476	
	PWS Owner: Hometown America					
	Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's T	itle: Utilitie		
	Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando		State: Fl	Zip Code: 32826
	Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's F	ax Number	: 407-275-6558	
	Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net					
B.	Water Treatment Plant Information					
	Plant Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park				Plant Telephone Num	
	Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo		State: Fl	Zip Code: 32765
	Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water Purchased		/ater			
	Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000					
	Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV		Plant Class (per su	bsection 62	2-699.310(4), F.A.C.):	C
	Licensed Operators * Name See Lice	nse Class	License Number		as Day(8)/Shift	(s) Worked av
	Terry R. Kelsey	С	12905		7 Days P	er Week
	Times Bruce Smith Gu	-eGW		GW.	Ges 7-Days P	
	Frank Joseph Kelsey	С	15018		7 Days P	
	Kenneth D. Estes	С	12032		7 Days P	
	Joseph James Vivonà	С	13594 🗸	ļ	7 Days P	er Weck
	II. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator		and the second s	3		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ž.	the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/ch	ief operato	r of the water treat	ment nlant	dentified in Part I of the	his report. I certify that the
:-	aformation provided in this report is true and accurate to the hest of my knowledge	and belief.	I certify that all d	rinking wat	er treatment chemicals	s used at this plant conform to
7.7	ICE Intermedianal Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection	m 67 <u>-</u> 555 3	20(3) FAC. Lais	so certify th	at the following addition	onal operations records for this
ní	iant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant du	ring the mo	onth indicated abov	/e: { 1 } recoi	as of amounts of chem	iicais used and chemical reed
ra	ates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Fur	thermore.	agree to provide t	hese addition	onal operations records	to the PWS owner so the PWS
٥	wher can retail them to gether will keep is of this report at 2 solivement of atton-	or at least	(a) Ve III			
7,50						
	8/6/09 Joe Vivona / Le	ead Operato	or		C-13594	
S	ignature and Date 8/6/09 Joe Vivona / Le Printed or Type	d Name			License N	umber
	4/12/2010 - Revised to correct from data.					

VS ide	ntification	n Number: 35	90988		Plant Name: Palm	Valley Mobile Home	Park		····					
			i/Year of: Virus Inactivation/R		09	VV Euro Chi			Cala-in foliaci	4.	0		Combined	Chiocina (Chloraminac)
	violet Rac			(Describe):		XX Free Chl	ARIC		Chlorine Diexi	00	Ozo	1:0	Comoraca	Chlorine (Chloramines)
- 14		7	Maintained in Distri		****	VV re-	ee Chlorine	//// 1	Comb	and Chlorina	(Chloramines)		Chlori	ne Diexide
pe (n	Distillecti	in Acsidian	Mennianico in Distri		en e	steningens, or UV Dave, in						888000 No. 14688884	reconstruction of the	ik Digxide
						CT Calcula						50		
							1000					***		
	Days													
	Piant						Lowest CT						Lowest	
- 1	Staffeit					Dissplectual	Provided						Residuat	
	or Visited				Lowest Residual Disinfectant	Contact Time (Year C	Belone or at First				, i		Disinfectant Concentration	Emergency or Aliabrais
	br				Concentration (C)	Measurement	Contamer	Temp			Lowest	Minimus UK	st Remote	Operating Conditions, Res
r of	Operator		Net Quantily of		Before ut at Pirst	Point During	During Peak	of	lo Hq	Minimum C7	Operating	Desc	Point in	or Maintenance Work th
he .	(Place	Hours Plant	Finished Water Produced, gal	Perk Flore	Customer During	Peak Flow.	Flow. mg-ann/L	Water.	Waterail	Required, mg	I'V Dose, at W	Required.	Destribution System, mg/L	Anvalves Taking Water Sys Components Out of Operat
outh 1	-X*3 .X	3a Operation 24	74,600	Rate, 6/PD 384,000	Peak Flow mg/l	etinites: 45.40	55.68	≇€ 28.7	Applicable 7.70	min/L 1.2	seriem	myser/cm	0.60	SECURIORIS CON IN OUR IS
300	X	24	72,000	384,000	146	45.40	64,96	29.7	7.70 7.50	1.2			9,60	<u> </u>
	X	24	78,000	384,000	1,50	46 40	696	29.5	7,80	10			0,50	
	×	24	76,600	384,600	1,80	46,40	83,52	30.1	8,00	1.6			1,99	
S	X	24	94,600	384,000	1.20	46,40	55.68	32.2	7,70	06			1,60	
3000	×	24	81,000	384,000	1.40	45.4C	64,96	29.7	790	10			6.90	
	х	24	76,000	384,000	1.20	46 40	55.68	27,6	7.69	1.4			6,76	
	X	24	77,000	384,000	1.50	46,40	69.60	28,2	7 80	14			0.70	
	33	34	48,900	384,000	1 30	46,40	60.32	24,4	8,00	2.2			0.80	•
?	λ	24	73,000	384,900	1.26	46.40	35 68	25.6	7.90	i,8			0.60	
9.2	X	24	67,999	384,000	1 50	46.40	69 60	25.7	7.80	1.8			1.10	
3	Х	24	\$1,000	384,000	1 20	46,40	55 68	30,6	7.50	0.8			1.00	
	Х	24	75,000	384,000	1.30	46,40	60 32	28.7	760	1.2			1.00	
4.0	X	24	54,000	384,600	1 60	46,46	74.24	28.3	7.90	1,4			0 60	
5.0	X	24	71,000	384,000	1.50	46.40	69 60	29.5	7.90	10			6.76 1,20	
16	X	24 24	56,000	384,090	2.40 2.60	46,40	92.8	28.2	% 00 7,50	1.5			0.70	
	X	24	78,000	384,009	2.10	46,46	97,44	264 314	7.90	08		<u> </u>	1,89	
8	<u> </u>	24	74,600 75,600	384,000	1,90	46.40 46.40	88.16	343	7,79	02			140	
**	X	24	50,000	384,000	2,00	46,49	92.8	27,1	7.90	1.6			1.00	
***************************************	X	24	63,990	384,000	2.09	46.40	92.89	31.0	7,90	6.8			1,90	
70	x	24	77,990	384,000	1.86	46.40	83.52	30.8	7.90	98			0,90	
2000	x	24	74,050	384,000	1.90	46.40	88.16	31.2	7.80	9,8			1.20	
26	X	24	77,000	384,000	2.10	46,40	97.44	30.5	8.20	0,8			1.40	
	X	24	65,990	384,600	1.40	46,40	64 9ć	34.6	7,30	0.2			1.20	
65	Х	24	\$6,000	384,000	1.50	46,40	69 60	32.1	7 70	0.6			1 20	
7	X	24	72,000	384,000	1,80	46.40	83 52	28.7	8.00	1.2			1,46	
26	Х	24	78,000	384,900	210	45.40	97.44	26 6	7.32	1.6			0.80	<u> </u>
2G -	X	24	116,900	384,000	1 S0	45,40	83,52	27.7	8 00	14			1.40	
ō.	Х	24	76,000	384,000	140	46,40	74,24	28,7	8,) 4	1.2			1.00	
31	N	24	48,900	384,000	ì 94	46 40	48.26	27.?	8.12	1,4			0.60	<u> </u>
AÚ.	*******		2,285.000											
72.V2			73.719]										
Y MOUS	. 19		116.000						Page 2					



Signature and Date

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS'S TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

See page 4 for instructions L. General Information for the Month/Year of: August 2009 A. Public Water System (PWS) Information PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park PWS Identification Number: 3590988 PWS Type: XX Community Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 Total Population Served at End of Month: 1476 PWS Owner: Hometown America Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Invergry Drive City: Orlando State: Florida Zip Code: 32826 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733 Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: Florida Zip Code: 32765 Type of Water Treated by Plant: XX Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.); IV Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number | Dav(s)/Shift(s) Worked Lead/Chief Operator: Terry R. Kelsey 7 Days/Week C 12905 7 Days/Week Other Operators: Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 7 Days/Week Kenneth D. Estes C 12032 II. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. I certifive that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report at a convenient location for at least ten years. Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator C-12905

4/12/2010 - Revised to correct flow data

Page 1

License Number

PWS lde	entification	n Number: 35				Valley Mobile Home								
III. Dai	ly Data fo	or the Month	/Year of:	August !	2009									
			firus inactivation/R			XX Free Chl	orine		Chlorine Dioxic	de	0z	ne	Combined (Thlorine (Chloromines)
	violet Rad			(Describe)										
Type of	Disinfecto	ent Residual N	Aaintained in Distri				ee Chlorine				(Chloramines)		Chlor	ne Dioxide
						alculations, or UV Dose, to		our-log birm	leactivation, if Ap	dicable*				
						(T Catcula	Erirais.				174.00			
														•
	Days Viant						Levesi CT						Lowest	
	Staffed			38 0 (1994)		Dimulecteat	Provided						Residual	•
	or.				Lowest Residual	Contact Conc	Beforeorai						Disinfectant	
	Visited				Disinfections	(T) at C	First Gustomer				Lowest	Minimum UV	Concentration at Remate	Emergency or Almormal Operating Conditions: Regain
thay of	by Operator		Net Quaptity of		Concentration (C) Refere or at Piret	Measurement Point During	Durley Peak	Temp 61	pH of	Maissus CT		Desc	Point in	or Maintenance Work that
the	(Place	Bours Plant	Finished Water	Peak Flew	Costomer During	Peak Flow.	Flow.	Water.		Required, as	HY Dose, may	Required.	Discributiva	Involves Taking Water System
Mouth	***7	in Operation	Produced, gal	Rate, GPD	Fest Plow, mg/L	ganetes	ng min't	*C	Applicable	min/L	scelem	gill-seriens	System, 102/A	Components Out of Operation
	х	24	81,009	384,000	1.70	45.40	78,88	28.7	7,56	1,30 9,20			1.00	
	X	24	87,000	384,000	: 40	46.40	74.34	36.3	7.50	1,06			0.81	
	X	24	83,000	384,000	1 (9	46.40	55.216	29.7	8 10	1,60			0.81	
	Х	24	56,600	384,000	1,31	45 40	56,164 66,82	29.8	\$,11	1,00			0.82	
	X	24	84,000	384,000	1,44	46 40	71.92	30,2	\$ 16	1.00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	9.61	
	Х	24	82,000	384,906	1.53	46.40	76.56	29.9	811	1,90		<u> </u>	9.59	<u> </u>
	X	24	56,090	384,090	1,65 1,72	46.40	79.81	29.7	801 8.10	1,00			0.77	
	Х	24	84,000	384,090	1.72	46.40	61 248	30.1 31.7	7.46	9.50	 		0.87	
	X	24 24	96,000	384.000	1,40	45,40	64.96	31.2	7,92	0.80	<u> </u>		0.41	
10	X	24	78,090	384,(8)0	1,42	46,40	65 89	30,9	8,11	0,80	ļ	<u> </u>	6.27	
12	X	24	78,600 85,000	384,600 384,600	1.74	46,40	80 136	30.8	8.10	0.80	 	 	0.64	
15.0	$\frac{\hat{x}}{\hat{x}}$	24	\$5,000 \$2,000	384,000	1 62	46.40	75.168	30.9	8.17	0.80			6.31	
12	×	24	\$5,000 \$6,000	384,009	154	45,40	71.46	310	8,11	0.90			1 90	
	X	24	81,000	384,000	1 90	46,49	\$3.16	36,8	7.63	1 60	1		1.12	
16	X	24	87,000	384,600	177	45,46	82,128	29.4	8.10	1.20			1,00	
17	X	24	102,090	384,000	1.29	46,49	59.856	28 3	749	1.40		1	1,54	
36		24	56,490	384,000	1.52	46.40	76.53	29.8	8.11	1.00			1.11	
- 20	X	24	92,000	384,000	187	46,49	\$6.77	28.0	8,10	140			1,14	
20	- 3	24	74,900	384,000	3,84	46.49	85 376	28.3	8,13	1,40			1.15	
21	X	24	80,000	384,000	1,36	46.40	53.82	28.4	\$ 14	1,40			0.6\$	
22	Z	24	63,600	384,000	2.13	46.40	98 83	27,9	741	1,40	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	141	
23	Х	24	79,000	384,000	1 79	46,40	\$3.06	25.7	8,17	1,80	<u></u>	ļ	0.79	
	X	24	\$3,000	384,000	1.89	46 40	87.70	27.0	\$.23	1.66	1	 	110	
	Х	24	85,000	384,000	1,38	46 40	64.03	27.4	8,60	1 60			0.66	
	X	24	55,000	3\$4,000	(34	46 40	52 18	27.0	8.91	1.60			0.72	
27	X	24	81,000	384,000	: 78	46 40	82,592	27,1	8,04	1.69		 	0.62	
28	X	24	65,900	384,000	1 83	4640	\$4.45	27,4	8,08	1,60	 			
29	Χ	24	85,000	384,000	1 40	A6 40	64.96	27.8	7.89	1 40			0.83	
30	χ	24	82,000	384,0(8)	1 44	4640	66.816	27.5	8.04	1.46				
((C	Х	24	\$6,000	384,000	1.52	46,49	70.53	27.6	5,01	! 40	.1	<u></u>	071	
Total			2,454,000											

Average Maximum 79,161

102.000



See page 4 for instructions L General Information for the Month/Year of: September 2009 A. Public Water System (PWS) Information PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park PWS Identification Number: 3590988 Non-Transient Non-Community PWS Type: XX Community Transient Non-Community Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 Total Population Served at End of Month: 1476 PWS Owner: Hometown America Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director State: Florida Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inversry Drive City: Orlando Zip Code: 32826 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558 Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733 Plant Address: 3700 Paim Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: Florida Zio Code: 32765 Type of Water Treated by Plant: XX Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900.000 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shifts) Worked Least Chief Operators Terry R. Kelsey 7 Days/Week 12905 7 Days/Week Other Operators: Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 12032 7 Days/Week Kenneth D. Estes C II. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. I certifity that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report at a convenient location for at least ten years.

Page 1

Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator

Printed or Typed Name

4/12/2010- Renied to correct flow data

C-12905

License Number

WS Id	entification	n Number: 35			Piont Name: Palm	Valley Mobile Hom								
II. Da	ilv Data f	or the Month	/Year of:	Septeml	per 2009									(inhominas)
			irus Inactivation/R			XX Free C	dorine	N PERMENT	Chlorine Diexi	de	Ozo	ne	Combined Ci	ilorine (Chloramines)
	iviolet Red			(Describe):							The hand		Chlorin	e Dioxide
ype of	Disinfecta	mt Residual N	laintained in Distri	bution System:			ree Chlorine				(Chloramines)	S	Chear	e Dioxide
						alcujations, or UV Dose.		our-Log lieus		miczbie.	two.	50		
						CI Catce	ations							
	Davs Plant	1					Lewest CT						Loyest	
	Staffed					Disinfecture	Presided						Resident Distriction	
	or				Lowest Residual	Contact Time	Before or at						Concentration	Emergency or Almormal
	Visited by				Disinfectant Concentration (C)	(T) at C Measurement	Cutamer	Тепр			i,neest.	Missinum to	al Remote	Operating Conditions, Repri
ay of	Operator		Net Quantity of		Helere prat first	Paint During	During Peak	of	pH sf	Misimum (1)	Operating	Base	Peint iu Distribution	or Maintennace Work that Jacob ex Taking Water Syste
the	(Piece	Hours Plant	Finished Water	Peak Flow	Customer During	Peak Flow.	Paris	Water	Water, if	Requireding	UV Doses mV-	Hequired; mAV-certen	System ing/L	Components Out of Operation
donth	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in Operation	Produced, gal	Rate. GPD	Peak Flow, mg/L	mine(es	mg-min/L 61.25	27.4	Applicable 8.01	1600A	CHES ACTS	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	674	
	X	24 24	83,000 87,000	384,000 384,000	1.32	46.40 46.40	76.53	27.6	8,00	1 40			1 00	
	$\frac{x}{x}$	24	87,000	384,000	1,79	46.40	83,06	277	8 62	1 40			0.93	
	X	24	86,000	384,000	1.52	46.40	70,53	277	8.00	1 40			0.60	
5.	X	24	81,000	384,000	141	46.40	65.42	27.6	801	1.40			1.58	
	Х	24	63,000	384,000	1 74	45,40	80,74	27.6	8 00	1.40			1 17	
	Х	34	81,000	384,600	1 54	45.40	71.46	27.5	8.01	1,40			1 14	<u> </u>
9	X	24	\$1,000	384,600	1.62	46.40	75.17	276	8.10	1 40			0.92	<u> </u>
9	X	24	. 81,990	384,600	1.58	46,40	73,31	27.5	8.05	1,40		ļ	0,86	
13	χ	24	78,900	384,000	1,10	46.40	51.04	27,6	8.97	1.40			0,52	
	X	24	98,000	384,000	1,32	46,49	56.61	27.8	8,06	1.50	 	 	1.71	
12	Χ	24	90,000	384,000	1,78	46.40	\$2,59	25.6	7.95 7.99	1,60		 	1,01	
15	X	34	80,000	384,000	1.36	46 40	63.10 51.50	26 % 27.2	8,91	1.60	 	 	0.82	
	Χ	24	93,000	384,000	1.33	46 40 46 40	6535	27,4	8,64	1,69	ļ	 	0.39	
(12)	X	24	49,000	384,990	1.43	46 40	76 10	27.7	8,00	1,49	<u> </u>		6,92	
36	X	24 34	73,060	384,900	134	46.40	62 18	37.3	5.01	1,50			3.00	
	X	24	85,900 82,600	384,909 384,900	2,60	4640	120.64	27.8	9.97	1.40			1,90	
· 19	- ^	34	160,000	384,000	170	46,40	78,88	28.9	7,47	1.20			1.30	
20	X	24	199,090	384,000	1.50	46.40	69.60	27.6	7.50	1 40			1.00	
21	X	34	82,900	384,900	1 90	46,49	\$8.16	26.8	\$.18	1.60			1.60	
2.0	X	24	63,000	584,000	1 88	46.40	87 23	27.6	8.09	140			1 20	
	X	7.4	88,900	384,000	1.50	46,40	74,24	25 6	7 54	2 00	ļ		0.90	
24	X	34	81,000	384,900	0 66	46,49	30,62	26.9	8.05	160	-	 	6,21	
25	X	74	86,960	384,000	1 12	45.40	51.97	25.9	\$.GC	1.60		 	0.23	
24.	X	24	83,600	384,000	2.04	46.40	94,55	27.8	8 14	1 40	 		1 10	
25	Х	24	85,000	384,000	1.81	46.40	\$3.98	25.6	8.10	140	-	+	1 12	
:28	X	24	\$1,000	384,600	1,73	46.40	\$0.27	276	9.11	140	 	+	1.14	
29	X	24	86,000	384,000	1,91	46.40	88.62	27.7	8 07	1,50	+	 	1,72	
10	X	24	85,000	384,000	1 99	4540	92.34	27.4	8 10	1,04	 	 	1	
		entra constitui con				<u> </u>		1		_1		<u> </u>		
Total			2.446,000	J										

81.553

100.000



See page 4 for instructions				
General Information for the Month/Year of: October 2009				
A Public Water System (PWS) Information				
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park		PWS Identification Numb		
PWS Type: XX Community Non-Transient Non-Community	Transient ?	Non-Community	Consecutive	
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population Served a	t End of Month: 1476	
PWS Owner: Hometown America				
Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Title: U		7' 0 1 2000/
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando	State: Plorida	Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fax Nur	nber: 407-275-6558	
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net			44-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1	
Plant Name: Falm Valley Mobile Home Park	MANY WAS TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	Plant Telephone Number		7'- C-1 22865
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: Florida	Zip Code: 32765
	sed Finished Water			
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000		IPI Cl (- 62 (00 210/A) E A C); (7
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV Licensed Operators Name	License Class		n 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): (ft(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operators Terry R. Kelsey	C	License Number 12905		rs/Week
Other Operators Frank Joseph Kelsey	<u> </u>	15018		/s/Week
Kenneth D. Estes	c	12032		/s/Week
Matthew Robert Clark	Č	17445	7 Day	/s/Week
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
11. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator			Tall the state of	
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator	erator of the water tre	eatment plant identified in P	art I of this report. I certifiy	that the information
provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certif	fy that all drinking w	rater treatment chemicals use	ed at this plant conform to NS	F International
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.	. I also certify that the	e following additional opera	tions records for this plant w	ere prepared each
day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above:	: (1) records of amoun	nts of chemicals used and cl	nemical feed rates, and (2) if a	pplicable, appropriate
treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional of	operations records to	the PWS owner so the PWS	owner can retain them, toget	ther with ∞pies of
this report, at a convenient location for at least tensyears.		.,,		
ton P Kelsen 11-6-29 12-10 Vale	ey / Lead Operator	ŧ .	C-1	2905
Signature and Date Printed or Typ				ense Number

Page 1

4/12/2010 - Revised to correct flow duta.

WS 14	entificatio	n Number: 35				Valley Mobile Home								
II. Da	ilv Data f	or the Month	/Year of:	October	2009									
			virus Inactivation/R			XX Free Ch	lorine		Chlorine Dioxi	de	Ozc	ne	Combined Cl	alorine (Chloramines)
Uitn	wiolet Rac	iistion	Other :	(Describe):										
ype of	Disinfect	ant Residual N	deintained in Distrib				rec Chlorine	~			(Chloramines)		Chiorin	e Dioxide
						alcutations, as I \ Dasc. (ur-tog Tirak	Inactivation, if Ap	plicable*	(VDe			
						CT Calcal	400 <u>8.5</u>					94		
	Days Plant						Lowest C7						Lovest	
	Staffed					Disinfectest	Provided						Residual Districtant	
	ds Visited				Lowest Residual Disinfectuat	Centect Time	Belgie or 21						Cuscostration	Emergency or Abnormal
	br				Concentration (C)	(T) at C Measurement	Curtomer	Temp.			fowest	Minimpe UV	al Remote	Operating Conditions: Repos
Day 61	Operator		Net Quantity of		Before or at First	Point During	Darring Peak	иł	plief	Minimum Cl	Operating LV Dogg, mV	Dose Required	Print in Distribution	or Maintenance Work that Involves Taking Water System
tite Month	(Place /	Hours Plant	Planted Water Produced gal	Perk Flow	Customer Dorang	Peak Flore.	Flow mg-min/L	Water.	Nater of Applicable	Required, rog	ser/cm*	ayW-see/cm	System, mg/L	Composents Out of Operation
aonu.	X	ia Operation 24	31,000	Rate: GPD 384,000	Fork Flow mis/L 1,73	45,40	\$9,27	26,8	8.05	1,60			1.24	
2	X	24	64,000	384,000	1.33	45 40	61 90	24.9	8,08	2 00			083	
	х	24	58,009	384,000	230	46,40	106.72	25,4	7.\$9	2 00			212	
4.0	X	24	89,000	3\$4,000	1 52	46,40	70.53	25,4	813	2 00			1.14	
A	Х	24	90,000	384,000	1.52	46.40	70.53	26.3	8,19	1.80		ļ	1 09	
é //	X	24	46,000	384.060	2 19	45,40	101.62	26,8	\$.13	1,60			0.61	
	Х	24	76,000	384,000	1 69	45.40	78,42	25 9	9,09	1.80			972 942	
4	X	24	47,000	384,000	1 35	46,49	62,64	26,3	811	1,80			042	!
.0	X	24	88,900	384,009	1 26	46,40	58.46	26.5	811	1.69	<u></u>	ļ	1,21	<u> </u>
10	X	24	83,000	384,000	1,23	46.40	57,97 62,64	28,1 27,8	8,15 8,11	1.40			1,00	
. 1	X	24	34,990	384,000	1.35 1.90	46,49 46,49	46,40	27.8	8,09	1.40	-	 	6.39	
12	X	24 24	91,000	384,600 384,000	1.44	46,40	66,82	26 8	\$.13	1.60			0.37	
13) 34	÷	24	67,000 49,000	384,400	1,44	46,46	66,82	26.0	5,08	1.89			0 81	
75	X	24	62,000	784,900	1.58	46.40	73.31	25.9	8.96	1.80			G 77	
16	X	24	62,000	384,000	1.36	46.40	63 19	35.9	8.09	7.80			9.78	
12	X	24	82,000	384,900	1.45	46 40	67.28	25 8	8.19	1.30			0.83	
 .	Х	24	50,000	384,000	1 53	46 40	70 99	32.4	8,06	2.60		<u> </u>	079	
19 €	X	24	63,000	384,000	1'59	46,40	73 78	21.1	799	2,80	ļ	<u> </u>	0.66	<u> </u>
20	Х	24	61,000	384,000	158	46.40	73.31	22.4	8 02	2 60		ļ	0.71	
×21.0	X	24	59,000	384,000	1 79	46,46	83 06	23.3	811	2.40		-	0,34	-
22	X	24	63,600	384,000	1 77	46.46	82 13 50 04	23.6	8 03	2,20		 	9.54	
23	X	24	57,900	384.000	1.79	46 40	83,06	24.2	8.09	1.80	 	 	1.27	
24	Х	24	\$3,000	384,000	1 49	46.40	69.14 68.67	26 3 25 9	7,99 8,02	1.89	 	 	961	
25	Х	34	78,960	384,000	1,48	46.40	71.46	25.9	8.09	1.80	 	 	0.79	
-6	X	24	69,000	384,000	1,46	46.40 46.40	67.74	26.2	8 59	1.80	 		9,40	
(4 5)	X	24 24	\$2,000	384,600 384,600	1,40	46.40	64,96	26.4	8.06	1.80	<u> </u>		0.61	
28	X	74	57,990 90,000	384,900	1,29	46.49	59,86	26.5	8,06	1.60			0.72	
29 30	X	34	\$9,990 65,999	384,900	1,31	46.49	69,78	36.6	8,69	1.60			9.40	
34	x x	54	68,990	384,900	2.13	46.40	98.83	26.6	9.08	1.80			1 43	<u></u>
Total	3	25000 MIN A	2.013.000	717,550				<u> </u>			.,			

64,935



See page 4 for insti						
. General Informa	tion for the Month/Vear of: November	2009	······································	**************************************		
L Public Water Syst	tem (PWS) Information					
	n Valley Mobile Home Park			PWS Identification Number	er: 3590988	
PWS Type: XX		Non-Community	Transient N	lon-Community	Consecutive	
Number of Service	Connections at End of Month: 722			Total Population Served at	End of Month: 1476	
PWS Owner: Hom	netown America					
Contact Person: R				Contact Person's Title: Ut	ilitles Director	
	ailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive			City: Orlando	State: Florida	Zip Code: 32826
Sales and the sales and the sales are the sa	elephone Number: 407-275-8009			Contact Person's Fax Num	ber: 407-275-6558	
Contact Person's E-	Mail Address: rmunro@hometownameri	ca.net				
Plant Name: Paim	Valley Mobile Home Park			Plant Telephone Number:	407-366-0733	
	09 Palm Valley Circle			City: Ovledo	State: Florida	Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Irea			Finished Water			
	n Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons pe	er day: 900,000				
	subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV			Plant Class (per subsection	1 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C	
Licensed Operat	ors Stame		icense Glass	Liceuse Number		
	tana Terry R. Kelsey		C	12905	7 Days/	
Office Operators:			С	15018	7 Days/	
	Kenneth D. Estes		С	12032	7 Days/	
	Matthew Robert Clark		С	17445	7 Days/	Week
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<u></u>					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	y Lead/Chief Operator					
	water treatment plant operator licensed in Flo					
	port is true and accurate to the best of my kno					
	e: applicable standards referenced in subsection					
cay that a licensed	operator staffed or visited this plant during th	e month indicated above: (1)	records of amoun	ts of chemicals used and che	emical feed rates, and (2) if appl	icable, appropriate
	performance records. Furthermore, I agree to	provide these additional oper	ations records to the	he PWS owner so the PWS	owner can retain them, together	with copies of
this report at a con	Venient location for at least ten vears.					
Effen	(2 hylsed 12-8-0	9 Terry R. Kelsey/	Lead Operator	ţ	C-1290)5
Signature and Cate		Printed or Typed			Licens	e Number

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name

Page 1

4/12/2010 - Revised to correct five data.

WS Identificat	tion Number: 35				Valley Mobile Home		GROUN	7 11/4 CLR O					
I. Daily Data	for the Month	/Year of:	Novemb	er 2009									
		Virus Inactivation/Re			XX Free Ch	orine		Chlorine Dioxic	ie	Ozo	ne	Combined Cl	ilorine (Chioramines)
_Ukraviolet R			(Describe):										
ype of Disinfe	ctant Residual N	Aaintained in Distrib				ree Chlorine				(Chioramines)	. asia. a w	Chlorin	e Dioxide
					alculations or 1 V Docast		our-Log Virus	4.4	plicable	•			
					CT Calcula	DOMS				A.V. D	se.		
Days Plant	2002200000 1 0000000 1 00					Lowest CT						Lawest	
Skaffed					Disinfectual	Provided						Residual	
90				Lowest Residual	Contact Time	Before or at						Dissofectant Concentration	· Emergency or Almormal
Visited Ov	•			Disinfectual Concentration (C)	(T) at C Measurencu(Custemer	Feinp.	1		Lowes	Minispen UV	ak Rewote	Operating Conditions: Repu
thy of Operate	or .	Net Quantity of		Refore or at Land	Popt During	Darrag Posts	of.	plinf	Ministra (A	Operating	Duse	Point is	or Maintenance Work the
the Marc		Finished Water	Peak Flow	Customer Decing	Peak Flow.	Flow.	Water.		Required, mu		Required.	Destribution System, mg/L	Increives Taking Water Syste Components Out of Operation
fonts "X")	Operation 24	Produced, gal	RANG GPD 384,000	Peak Flore, mg/L 1,77	enimutes 46.40	######################################	≫C 25.4	Applicatite :	Paine CS I	sec/cte	mW-socient	0.81	
2 · X	24	139,000	384,000	1,77	46 49	86,30	25.2	8 07	2.00			1 69	
X	74	76,000	384,000	1.82	46.40	84.45	26.2	8 14	1,80			0,66	
40 X	24	98,090	384,000	1.57	40 40	72.85	264	8,09	1,80			0,91	
X X	24	109,000	384,000	1,39	46.40	64.50	26.4	8.07	1.89			0.45	
6 X	24	194,600	384,000	1.06	46.40	49,18	25.2	8.98	1,80			0.30	
y X	24	109,000	384,000	3.16	46,40	143,84	26.1	8 03	1.80			2.30	
X X	24	102,000	384,000	2.12	46 40	98.37	26,3	81!	1.80			160	<u> </u>
9% X	24	111,000	384,000	2.05	46,40	95,12	26,2	¥ 05	1.80		ļ	1.30	
40 X	24	94,690	384,000	2.04	46.49	94.66	25.2	8 69	1.80		ļ	9.62	
Y Y	2.\$	109,000	384,600	ì 36	46 49	63,10	25.6	8:08	1 80		<u> </u>	0.40	
32 X	24	181,000	384,000	1.44	46 40	66.82	25,3	8.09	2.00			0.33 0.48	
X X	24	87,990	384,000	1 57	46.40	72.85 86.30	25.2	8.07	1,60		ļ	1,53	
See X	24	136,000	384,000	1.86 † 57	45.40	72.85	27.4	8.10	1.89		}	0.91	
X	24 24	108,000	384,000	1.59	46.40 46.40	73.78	26.3	8,10	1,89		 	1.25	
76 X	34	107,990	384,090	15!	4640	70.06	26,2	8,01	1 80		 	1,62	
X X	24	106,000	384,000 384,000	1.61	46.40	74.70	26.3	8.69	1.80		†	1.00	
29 X	24	105,000	354,000	1 68	45,40	77.95	25.9	8,16	1,80		1	1.00	
(20) X	24	99.000	384,000	184	46 40	85.38	25,7	8.09	1,89			1.10	
21 X	24	106,300	384,000	2.99	46.40	134,56	24 4	8.07	2,29			2,19	
22 X	24	105,000	384,090	1.66	46,40	77.02	25,2	8.10	2,00			1.30	
20 X	24	120,000	384,000	1.45	46,49	67,28	24.9	8.06	2,60			6 80	
24: X	24	108,000	384,000	1.76	16'10	81,66	24.6	8 00	2,60		<u> </u>	: 60	
28 X	24	93,000	384,09C	1.77	46,40	82,13	24.4	810	2.20			1 63	
24 X	24	91,000	384,090	1.56	46,40	72.38	24.2	8 08	1.30	<u> </u>		1 60	
20 N	34	84,000	384,600	1,09	46,46	50,58	33.6	811	2.26			0,62	
28 X	24	(12,000	384,000	2,80	46.40	129.92	21.5	814	: 60			3.70	
339 X	24	102,000	384,060	2.49	46,40	111.36	22.5	\$1;	2.40		ļ	1.62	
X X	2.4	109,000	384,990	2.09	46.40	92.86	21.6	8 16	2.60	<u> </u>		1,60	
74%	1				<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1,
otal		3,147,000											

194,990

139,000

Missiniaet



See page 4 for instructions

Dec haze 4 lot tross actions				
General Information for the Month/Year of: December 2009				
Public Water System (PWS) Information				
PWS Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park		PWS Identification Number	r; 3590988	
PWS Type: XX Community Non-Transient Non-Community	Transient N	on-Community	Consecutive	
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722		Total Population Served at	End of Month: 1476	
PVS Owner: Hometown America		• •		·
Contact Person: Robert Munro		Contact Person's Title: Ut		
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive		City: Orlando	State: Florida	Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009		Contact Person's Fax Num	ber: 407-275-6558	·
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net				
Plant Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park		Plant Telephone Number:		
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle		City: Oviedo	State: Florida	Zip Code: 32765
	Purchased Finished Water			
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000				
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV			1 62-699.3 10(4), F.A.C.): C	
Licensed Operators Name	License Class	Lacense Number		
Lead!Chief Operators: Terry R. Kelsey	<u>C</u>	12905	7 Days/V	
Other Operators: Frank Joseph Kelsey	С	15018	7 Days/\	
Kenneth D. Estes	С	12032	7 Days∧	
Matthew Robert Clark	С	17445	7 Days∧	Week
		<u> </u>		
		 		
If. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator				
, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/c	hief operator of the water trea	ument plant identified in Pa	rt 1 of this report. I certify that	the information
provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.	I certify that all drinking was	ter treatment chemicals use	i at this plant conform to NSF is	nternational
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3),	F.A.C. I also certify that the	following additional operat	ions records for this plant were	prepared each
day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated	above: (1) records of amount	s of chemicals used and che	emical feed rates, and (2) if appl	icable, appropriate
treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these addi	tional operations records to the	ne PWS owner so the PWS	owner can retain them, together	with copies of
this report et a convenient logation for at least ten vears.				
Frank helsen 1-8-10 Terry	Relsey / Lead Operator	!	C-1290	05
	or Typed Name		License	e Number

Page 1

4/12/2010 - Revised to correct from data.

wS ld	entification	Number, 359				K PWSs TREATI Valley Mobile Home		GROCIND	MAJERO	ALL CINCI	171131317 1 12 12	C/11/2// 7.1		
H .Do	ly Data fo	r the Month?	Year of:	December	er 2009						······································			
			irus Inactivation/Re			XX free Chlo	orine		Chlorine Dioxi	de		ne	Combined Ch	ilorine (Chloramines)
	violet Rad			(Describe).										Value in the state of the state
Type of	Disinfecta	nt Residual M	aimained in Distribi				ee Chlorine				(Chloramines)		Chlorin	e Dioxide
					ं दर	alculations, or 1% Hose, to		ur-Log Virus	Inactivation if Ap	plicable.				
						CF Calculat	100%			1	U¥ D	XE		
	Days Plant						Lowest CT						Limet	
	Staffed					Disinfectant	Provided Before or at						Hesidisal Orsinfertant	
	Vipies.				Lesvesi Resultati Distatoriani	Cantrol Time (2) at C	First						Concentration	Emergency or Abnormal
	by				Concentration (C)	Measurement	Customer	Temp.			Lones	Minimum UV	at Remote	Operation Conditions, Repa
Davot	Operator		Net Orașiii) of		Beigre or at hiru	1'omi During	Daries Peak Flow.	of	th Mr	Minimum CT	Operating UV Dose, inW-	Dose Required:	Pont is Distribution	or Mass tenence Work that Involves Inking Water State
ttie Sonth	(13ace 2537)	Hours Plant m Operation	Finished Water Personned, gal	Peak Flore Rate: GPD	Cariomer During Peak Flow, mg/L	Peak Tion. minutes	mg-min/t.	Water: °C	Water if Applicable	Required, mg exin/L	sector	mAV-sec/cm	System, night.	Components Oal of Operation
	X	24	72,000	384,000	2.93	46 40	135.95	21.8	8.11	2.69			0.99	
	x	24	81,000	384,000	2.80	46,40	129.92	22.1	\$ 12	2.60			1 26	
	Х	24	51,000	384,GOO	3 90	46,40	186.96	23.2	8 13	2.40	•		1 30	
	Х	24	157,00G	384,000	2.99	46,4 6	138,74	21.7	8.12	2.60		ļ	0.60	<u> </u>
3//	х	24	76,000	384,000	3.10	46.40	143,84	21.0	8.18	2.80		ļ	2.70	<u></u>
•	Х	24	51,000	384,000	3,80	35,31)	176.32	20 0	8.26	3 00	<u> </u>		1 52 1 72	
	X	24	56,000	000,480	3.90	45,40	189,96	21.9	8.15	2 60	ļ		181	
8	X	24	79,000	384,000	3.05 2.50	46.40	141,52	22.4	8.53 8.19	220	-	 	0.90	
9.	X	24 24	72,000	384,000	3,40	45 40 45,40	157.76	23.9	8.36	260	 		111	
10	X	34	79,600 50,000	384,990 384,900	3 28	46.40	152,19	22,3	8.95	260	 		i 20	
15	X	24	72,000	384,000	3,30	46 40	153,12	24.7	8.15	2.00		•	160	
	X	24	76,000	384,000	3.30	46 40	153,12	23.9	3,15	2.20			1.59	
-2	X	34	76,060	384,069	2 90	46 40	134 56	23,8	8.10	2.20			1,44	
415	X	24	181,000	384,000	3.00	46.40	139,20	24,3	8.12	2.20			1.64	
16	X	24	43,090	384,000	2.80	46 40	129.93	23,0	8.13	2.49			1,88	<u> </u>
17	X	24	\$7,990	384,900	3,49	46,40	111.36	23.2	8.11	2.43		 	1,06	
26	Х	24	72,600	384,000	2.30	46.40	10672	23 1	8 12	2.40		 	1.01	1
49	Х	24	69,000	384,000	3,95	46,40	139.20	22.3	7,89	2.60	ļ	 	1,70	
20	X	24	60,600	384,000	2,75	46.¢C	127 60	22.2	8,91	2 69 Z 69		 	1,56	
`2 \	X	24	76,000	384,900	2.74	46.40	127 14 122 %	218	S,11 S,04	2,60	 	 	1.44	
22	X	24	78,900	384,600	2,65 3,00	45.49	139 20	21.7	8,12	2,69	 	 	1.21	
23	X	24 24	73,600	384,000	2.43	46,40 46,40	112.75	21.7	8,09	2.60	 	 	1.31	
%) 33	X	24	\$1,000 \$1,000	384,900 384,900	2.50	46.40	120 18	22 1	8.01	3,69		1	1,40	
26	X	24	73,000	384,000	3.40	46.40	157.76	216	8.23	2.60	-		2,00	
21	X	24	\$1,900	384,000	2.70	46,46	125,28	21.8	\$ 14	2,69	1		1.88	
25	X	24	195,690	384,900	2.71	46.40	125.74	21.6	\$.11	2.40			1.44	
29	X	24	52,000	384,000	2.76	46,46	128.06	21.3	8.10	249			136	
50	X	=======================================	84,500	384,000	2 5\$	46.40	133.63	21.2	811	2,80			140	
31	N	1 2	79,000	384,000	2.50	46,46	11600	21.4	8.09	2.80			1 44	<u> </u>
Lofai		in a second	2,352,000											

75,871

181,000

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part A

When Completed until this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Magnire Boulevard Suite 232, Ortando Fl. 32893-3707

PERMITTE NAME

FACILITY:

LOCATION:

Chateau Communities, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS: 8895 Crown Boulevard

PERMIT NUMBER: LIMIT; CLASS SIZE:

FLA011085

Final

N/A

REPORT: Monthly GROUP: Domestic

Tampa FL 33613

Polin Valley WWTF

3781 Alafaya Trail Oviedo, FL 32765

MONTTORING GROUP NUMBER.

R-091

MONITORING GROUP DESC:

Reclaimed water and Influent

NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:

COUNTY: Senduale			MON	TTORING PERIOD From	n: August 1, 2009	To:	August 31, 2009	
Parameter		Quantity or Loading	Units	Quality or Concentration	Units	No. EX.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Flow. (Total Plant)	Sample Measurement	0.102	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50950 Y Mor, Site No. PLW-1	Permit Required	0.15 (Au. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days/ Wook	Flow moters and totalizers
Flow, (Total Plant)	Sample Mossurement	0.146	MGD	·		0	5 Day's Week	Flow meters and tetalizers
FARM CODE 50050 I Mon. Sito No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days' Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flow, (Clubhouse Pond)	Sample Measurement	0.023	MGD			0	5 Days' Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 P Mon. Site No. FLW-2	Permit Requirement	0.035 (An. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days: Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flow, (Clubhouse Pond)	Sample Measurement	G,G13	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 Q Mon. Site No. FLW-2	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flow, (A-1 Sprzyfield)	Sample Measurement	0.000	MGD		many property of the second property of the s	0	5 Daysi Work	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 20050 R Mon Site No. FLW-3	Perma Requirement	0.0023 (Au. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flow. (A-1 Sprayfield)	Sample Measurement	0,0000	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 S Mon. Site No. FLW-3	Permit Requirement	Report (3do, Avg.)	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers

I certify under penalty of law that this document and ell attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant

become a tot seemand rate internation, nengenic me boratomic to the end mile solution to successful	ALS.		
NAME TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT(type:print)	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	TELEPHONE NO.	DATE (MM/DDYY)
Denais Muldoon, Operations Manager	Rei maldoo	(727) 863-0205	04/15/10

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here): Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow data.

FACILITY NAME: Palm Valley MONITORING PERIOD:

MONITORING GROUP NO: R-001 PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011085
MONITORING PERIOD: From: August 1, 2009 To August 31, 2009

Parameter		Quantity or Loading	Units	Quality or Concentration	Units	No. Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Plow (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF	MGD	1		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow moters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 T Mon. Site No. FLW-4	Permit Requirement	0.002	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	(An. Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Tetalizers
PARM CODE 50050 U Mon. Site No. FLW-4	Permit Requirement	Report	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	(Mo. Avg.)	MGD			ı	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 V Mon. Site No. PLW-5	Pennit Requirement	0.0968	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	(An. Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow moters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 W Mon. Site No. FLW-S	Permit Requirement	Report	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flew (Public Access irrigation)	Sample Measurement	(Mo. Avg.) 0.045	MGD		4	0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 J Mon. Site No. FLW-6	Pormit Requirement	0.090	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Public Access Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	(An. Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 K Mon. Site No. FLW-6	Pennit Requirement	Report	MGD	ALL ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO			5 Days/ Week	Flow moters and Totalizers
Flow (Exfiltration Trench)	Sample Measurement	(Mo. Avg.) 0,006	MGD			0	5 Days! Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 L Mon. Site No. PLW-7	Permit Requirement	0.010	MGD				5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Exfiltration Trench)	Sample Measurement	(An, Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 M Mon. Site No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	Report	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Perculation Pend)	Sample Measurement	(Mo. Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 N Mon. Site No. FLW-8	Permit Requirement	0.0003 0.017	MGD				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Percolation Pond)	Sample Measurement	(An Avg.)	MGD			0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 O Mon. Site No. FLW-8	Pennit Requirement	0 000 Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD				5 Days- Week	Flow meters and Totalizers

DEP Form 62-620 910(10) Effective November 29, 1994

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT-PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME Paim Valley MONITORING PERIOD-

MONITORING GROUP NO. R-001 PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011085

MONITORING PERIOD From: August 1, 2009 To: August 31, 2009

Parameter		Quantity or Loading	Units	Oce	lity or Concentra	tian	Units	Ne.	Frequency of	Sample
	1	Quantity of Louding	Cinc	(ni, or concenta		Januar	Ex	Analysis	Турк
BOD, Carbonaccous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement			3.1			MGA.	0	Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
PARM CODE 80082 Y Mon, Site No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement			20.0 (An. Avg.)			MGA		Every Two Weeks	8-lu . FPC
BOD, Carbonaceous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement			~2.0	<2.0		MG/L	0	Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
PARM CODE #6082 A Mon. Size No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement			30,0 (Mo. Avg.)	60,0 (Max.)		MG/L		Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Total (as N)	Sample Measurement			4.9			MG/L	0	Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
PARM CODE 00620 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Pennit Requirement			12.0 (Max.)			MG/L		Every Two Weeks	8-ht. FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement			2.2			MG/L	0	4 Days/ Week	Gral)
PARM CODE 00530 B Mon. Site No. EFB-1	Pennit Requirement			5,0 (Max.)		4	MG/L		4 Days/ Week	Grab
pif	Sample Measurement		7,14	6,8	7.9		su	0	5 Days/ Week	Grah
PARM CODE 00400 A Mon. Site No. FLW-6	Permit Requirement			6.0 (Min.)	8,5 (Max.)		SU		5 Days/ Week	Gmb
Coliform, Fecal % less than detection	Sample Measurement			100			PER- CENT	0	4 Days/ Week	Grah
PARM CODE 51005 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement			75 (Min.)			PER- CENT		4 Days! Week	Grah
Coliform Fecal	Sample Measurement			<1.0			#/100ML	G	4 Days/ Week	Gmb
PARM CODE 74055 A Mon. Site No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement			25 (Max.)	de la constanta de la constant		#/100ML		4 Days/ Week	Grab
Total Residual Chlorine (for Dismfection)	Sample Measurement			>2.2			MG/L	8	Continuous	Grab
PARM CODES0060 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement			1.0 (Min.)			MG/L		Continuous	Grab
Turbidity	Sample Measurement	7.10		0.688			NJU	0	Continuous	Grah
PARM CODE 00070 B Mon. Site No. EFB-1	Permit Requirement	1		Report (Max.)			NTU		Continuous	Grab
Flow, Total through plant	Sample Measurement	0.102	MGD					0	5 Days/ Week	Grab
PARM CODE 50050 YY Mon. Site No. FLW-8	Permit Requirement	0.15 (An. Avg.)	MGD						5 Days/ Week	Grab

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued)

PACILITY NAME MONITORING PERIOD

Palm Valley WWTF

MONITORING GROUP NO: R-601 PI MONITORING PERIOD: Prom: August 1, 2009

PERMIT NUMBER: FLAGI1085

To: August 31, 2009

Parameter	erent final dans filmening to 11 Yanabiy (200 - 1994) (1994) (1994)	Quantity	or Loading	Units	Qi	Quality or Concentration		Units	No. Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Flew, Total through plant	Sample Measurement	0,146	0.132	MGD					n	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 Z Men. Site Ne. FLW-1	Pennit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	Report (3- Mo, Avje.)	MGD		The second secon				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
BOD, Carbonaceous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement	VIIII TIVE			150			MGAL	0	Every Two Weeks	S-hr. FPC
PARM CODE 86082 G Mon, Site No. INF-1	Permit Requirement				Report (Mo. Avg.)			MGA.		Evory Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement				308.5			MG/L	U	Every Two Weeks	8-br FPC
PARM CODE 00530 G Mon, Site No. INF-1	Permit Requirement				Report (Mo. Avg.)			MGA.		Every Two Weeks	8-hr FPC
Percent Capacity (TMADF/ Permitted Capacity) x 100	Sample Measurement				88			PER- CENT	0	Montaly	Calculated
PARM CODE 00180 1 Mon. Site No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement				Report (Mo. Total.)			PER- CENT		Montaly	Calculated
				We delicated							
								and the same of th			

DEP Form 62-620 910(10) Effective Nevember 29, 1994

Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow data.

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Permit Number: FLA011085

Monitoring Period:

Facility:Palm Valley WWTF

Fre Aug	ust 1, 2009	To:	August 31, 2009
---------	-------------	-----	-----------------

	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	Fecal, Coliform Bacteria (#/100ML)	Nitrogen Nitrate, Total (as N)	pH (s.u)	TRC (For Disinfect.) (mg/L)	TSS (MG/L)	Turbidity (NTU(J)	Flow, Total through Plant (MGD)	Flow, To Clubhouse Pond (MGD)
CODE	80082	74055	00620	000400	50060	00530	00070	50050	50050
MON SITE	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-1	EFA-01	EFB - 1	EF13-01	FLW-1	Ft.W-2
Tapente unique and an analysis	Who contract and a second		The state of the s	7.20	5,30		0.960	0.199	0.002
2				7.30	>2.2		0.280	0.113	0.021
3	THE WORLD COME SHARE SHEET AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	<1.0		7.40	4.80	<2.0	0.270	0.151	0.002
4		<1.0		7.90	5.56	<2.0	0.221	0.130	0.016
3	<2.0	<1.0/<:1.0	4.9	7.70	7.90	<2.0	0.442	0.113	0.016
6		<1.0		7.60	11.09	2.2	0.252	0.172	0.092
7				7.60	8.80		0.674	0.119	0.000
s				7.60	11.09		0.322	0.123	0.000
9	AND			6.80	11.12		0.392	0.136	0.154
10	And the second property of the second	<1.0		7.42	>8.8	<2.0	0.593	0.144	0.000
11	remark to special to be desired to the second	<1.0		7.44	11.45	<2.0	0.430	0.105	0.000
12	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<1.0		7.70	11.09	<2.0	0.450	0.112	0.000
13 .	a de la como ha delar de destado de la composição de la c	<1.0		7.40	11.09	<2.0	0.451	0.173	0.098
14				7,54	11.08		0.582	0.243	0.000
15	washing the base of the property of the proper			7.50	11.08		0.611	0.158	0.000
16				7,49	11.09		0.662	0.113	0.000
17		<1.0		6.80	11.08	<2.0	0.688	0.118	0,000
18		<1.0		7.30	9.32	<2.0	0.630	0.104	0.000
19	<2.0	<1.0/<1.0	2.6	7.30	9.66	<2.0	0.580	0,130	0.000
20		<1.0	444	7.51	11.08	<2.0	0.592	0.119	0.000
21	**************************************		Appendix a series of the section of	7,32	11.07		0.521	0.134	0.000
22	** A A A C C A A C C C C C C C C C C C C	-		7,28	11.08		0.477	0.212	0.000
23				7,51	11.08		0.267	0.127	0.000
24		<1.0		7.54	8.70	<2.0	0.312	0.162	0.000
25		<1.0		7.33	8.00	<2.0	0.209	0.255	0.000
£	****	<1.0		7,34	8,61	<2.0	0.200	0.164	0.000
26	eliga (j. 1111 - 112 Menuka) - 114 Kwa	<1.0		7.30	8.65	<2.0	0.380	0.214	0.000
27		7.0		7.31	8.61	7417	0.350	0.123	0.000
28				7.27	8.66		0.361	0.130	0.000
29		-		7.27	7.93	 	0.338	0.099	0.000
30	M+14 M-10 M-10 M-10 M-10 M-10 M-10 M-10 M-10	-14		7.32	8.61	<2.0	0.338	0.143	0.000
31	words said the threat will be	<1.0	7.5	1.34	4.00	18.2	13.79	4.538	0.401
TOTAL	A IV	AND COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF TH	Chronic di Maria M	-	1.1	0.445	ar parameter as we describe the reserve	0.401
Mo. Avg	<2.0	<1.0	3.75	A STANDARD CONTRACTOR AND A STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD S		1.1	U.440	0.146	0.013

Plant Staffing:						
Day Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.:	10053	Name:	Kenneth D. Estes
Evening Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.:	15886	Name:	Matthew Robert Clark
Night Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.:	17233	Name:	John Frederick Penler
Lead Operator	Class:	Α	Certificate No.:	7724	Name:	Terry R. Kelsey

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994

Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow data.

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Permit Number: FLA011085

Facility:Palm Valley WWTF

Monitoring Period:

From:

August 1, 2009

To: August 31, 2009

1	Flow, To System A-1 (MGD)	Flow, To System A-2 (MGD)	Flow, To System B- (MGD)	Flow, To Public (MGD)	Flow, To Exfiltration (MGD)	Flow, To Perc Pand (MGD)	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	TSS (MC/L)	TSS (MG/L)
Average some model are security in the security of	transministrativo projektorio projektorio kalendo kalendo kalendo kalendo kalendo kalendo kalendo kalendo kale		and with global region and the second control of the second						- The state of the
CODE	50050	50050	50050	50050	50050	50050	80082	00030	00530
MON. SITE	FLW-3	FLW-4	FLW-S	FLW-6	FLW-7	14).W-8	INF-01	INF-1	EFA-1
I	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.001	0,000			
2	0.000	0.000	0.025	0.068	0.025	0.000		ļ	
3	0.000	0.000	0,006	0.050	0.023	0,000			
4	0.000	0.000	0.031	0.000	0.006	0.00,0	*********		***************************************
5	0.000	0.000	0.006	0,019	0.005	0.000	240	570	<2.0
6	0.000	0.000	0,000	0.040	0.022	0.000	different committee and commit		
7	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.046	0.017	0.000			
8	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.047	0.018	0.000			
9	9.000	0.000	0.000	0.105	0.840	0.000			
10	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.144	0.000	0.000			
11	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.064	0.076	0.000			***********************
12	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.053	0.009	0.000			10 tahulu da 1 ng 1 . m. y . ng 1 m. ng 1 mga 1
13	0.000	0.000	0.003	0.034	0.023	0.000	***************************************		
14	0,000	0.000	0.000	0.029	0.008	0.000			*
15	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.233	0.044	0,000			- September of American Property Confession of September 1881
16	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.099	0.043	9,000	4-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14		
17	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.053	0.021	0.000			1,1700mm derenat menengang
18	0,000	0.000	0.000	0.133	0.029	0.000			
19	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.135	0.021	0.000	60	47	<2.0
20	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,163	0.029	0,000	<u>ng hijing bahija, ilikina dalah ta dina da ta 1</u> 7 cayanay		
21	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,078	0.019	6.000		****************	
22	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.059	0.000	0.000			**************************************
23	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.071	0.052	0.000			
24	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.108	0.041	0.000			***************************************
25	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.169	0.031	0.000			de describes decreases and decreases grown
26	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.104	0.035	0.000			***************************************
27	0.000	0.000	0.010	0.077	0.030	0.000			
28	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.105	0.025	0.000	***************		**************************************
29	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.105	0.029	0.000	*************		*********
	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.121	0.029	0.000	***************************************		
30	*****	0.000			0.016	0.000		v/	
31	0.000	1	0.000	0.107		CONTRACTOR STATEMENT OF STATEME	2 Gr.	A	recommendation of the state of
TOTAL	0.000	0.000	0.191	2.644	0.784	0.000	300	617	rimmontenantenantenan
Mo. Avg	0.000	0.000	0.006	0.085	0.025	0.000	150	308.5	<2.0

Plant Statting			
Day Shift Operator	Class: C	Certificate No.: 10053 Name	Kenneth D. Estes
Evening Shift Operator	Class: C	Certificate No.: 15886 Name	Matthew Robert Clark
Night Shift Operator	Class: C	Certificate No . 17233 Name	John Fredorick Pertlei
Lead Operator	Class A	Certificate No: 7724 Name:	Terry R. Kelsey

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part A

When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Maguire Boulevard Suite 232, Orlando Fl, 32803-3767

PERMITTE NAME Communities, Inc. MAILING ADDPESS: 8805 Crown Bealman

FACILITY

LOCATION

Tampa FL, 33615

Pales Valley WWTF 3781 Alarana Trad

Oxiede, FL 32765

PERMIT NUMBER

CLASS SIZE

LIMIT:

FLAGHESS

Faul NA

REPORT Monthly Demestic

GROUP

MONITORING GROUP NUMBER (2-86)

MONITORING GROUP DESC Reclaimed write and Influent

NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:

MONITORING PERIOD

From September I 2009 To September 20, 2009

OENTY Senious						****		- The said server where the server desired by the server server	
Pacameter		Outsitity or Loading	Units	Quality or Conca	atration	Lows	No. EX.	Frequency of Audysis	Scarpte Type
os. (Total Plant)	Simple Measurement	9,102	MGD		Value of the Control		٥	5 Days: Week	Flow moters and totalizers
RM CGDE 50050 Y m Site No. FLW-7	Permat Required	9 15 (An Ave.)	MGD					5 Days' Week	Flow nations and totalizers
rs. (Total Plant)	Sample Measurement	0.646	MGD				0	5 Days/ Work	Flow seaters and totalizers
JRM CODE 36050 1 m. Sue No. FLW-3	Forms Hogsisomers	Report (Me. Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Fices rectors and totalizers
ov. (Clatificane Pond)	Sample Measurement	6.925	MGD		11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1		0	5 Days/ Wark	Flow meters and totalizers
RM CODE 56650 P on Site No. FLW-2	Pertoit Requirement	9,035 (An. Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Pior motors and totalizers
rs. (Clabboaze Pand)	Sample Measurement	0.041	MGD				0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and R44lizers
RM CODE 58550 Q n. Silo No FLW-2	Permit Raquitement	Repen (Mc. Ave.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
m. (A-1 Sprzyfieid)	Samak Messuranen	6,0%	MGD				6	3 Days/ Week	Pless meters and scratters
RM CODE 50:50 R p. SkeNe, FLW-3	Fermit Requirement	0.9023 (An Avg.)	MGD					5 Days: Wesk	Flore meters and
n. (A-1 Sprayfield)	Sample Measurement	6,090	MGD				0	5 Days/ Work	Flow meters and totalizers
RM CODE 50050 S va. Site No. FEW-3	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avy 1	MGD					5 Days: Week	Flow maters and totalizers

and and all attachments were proported under my deraction or supervisions in accordance with a system decapted to assure that qualified personned properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Hance on my impairy of the person or persons who runnings the system or those persons discordy responsible for gathering the information, do information, and another to the best of my knowledge and before, true, accounts, and complete. I am aware that there are significant positions for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for inewtog violetieus

NAME:TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENTIQUATION	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL ENECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	TELEPHONE NO.	DATE (MM-DDAY)
Deznis Muldoon. Operations Manager	52 · 20 . 61	727-863-0203	ry heli
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all anachments lone) Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow,	15 Comment of the Com	·	<u> </u>

DISCABIRGE MONITORING REPORT, PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME Policy Valley MONTORING PERIOD

From September I, 2009

To: September 30, 2009

MONITORING GROUP NO. R-091

MONITORING PERIOD

PERMIT NUMBER PLANTINGS

Pariender			E-COLOR DE ROMAN MANAGEMENT (MANAGEMENT (M	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE		(1		The second secon
		Quests or Londing	Umas	Quality or Concentration		Lines	NA Ex.	Frances of Analysis	Sample Type
ion (A-2 Drapper)	Sample Measurement	100,0	жор				ű	S Days' Week	Flow maters and Totaliners
ARM CODE 59098 1 for Sir No PLW-4	Ротил Кедитетет	0.64 (As. Asg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Wed,	Flow meters and Totalizers
low (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	6.600	MGD				0	5 Daye/ Week	Flow maters and Total cars
ARM CODE 50(8) U Ion Site No FLW-4	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avg)	MGD	-				5 Dayş/ Week	Flow exercises and Totalizers
ios (B Dapper)	Sample Measurement	0,004	MGD				0	5 Days/ Work	Flow touters and Totalizers
ARM CODE \$6000 V for Site No. FLW-5	Pennit Requirement	6,9568 (An. Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
lax (B Droper)	Sample Measurements	9,008	MGD				U	5 Daya: Week	Flow ractors and Totalizers
ARAI CODE S0050 W fon, Sign No. FLW-S	Fernia Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow motors and Totaliners
iow (Public Access Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	0.047	мор				٥	3 Days/ Work	Flow nuctors and Totalizers
ARM CODE SROSE # Aug Sir No. FE.W-6	Permit Requirement	g.meg (Ac. Ayg.)	ЖGD					5 Days: Wook	Flow moters and Totalizers
low (Public Access brigation)	Sample Massurement	0,049	MGD				a	5 Days/ Week	Flow maters and Totalizers
PARM CODE SUESU K Men Ske No. FLW-6	Permit Requirement	Report (No. Acc.)	MGD					5 Onysi Wesis	Flow meters and Totalizars
ires (Fesiliratica French)	Sample Measurement	5.008	MGD				Ü	5 Days: Week:	How nuters and Totalizars
ARM CODE 59250 T. Jon. Site No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	0 0 5 (An. Asg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week:	Flow motors and Totalizers
los (Exficration Trench)	Sample Measurement	9.622	мер				0	5 Days/Wesk	Flory meters and Totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 M don Size No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/Week	Flow present and Totalizers
ion (Perchation Pond)	Sample Measurement	0,0003	MGD				0	5 Days! Week	Flow inctars and Totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 N fan Sie No. FLW-5	Percuit Requirement	9 017 (An. Avg.)	мор					5 Days Week	Flow motors and Totalisess
loss (Powelation Pend)	Sample Measurement	\$ 900 B	MGD				0	5 Days/ Wask	Flow maters and Totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 O for, Six No. FLW-5	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/Week	Flow motors and Totalizers

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT-PART A (Centinued)

FACELTRY NAME Paint Valley

MONITORING PERIOD From September 1, 10% To: September 39, 26%

MONITORING GROUP NO. R-993

MONITORING PERIOD:

PERMIT NUMBER, FLADI 1045

Famakic				**************		TO TO YOU AND A SHARE THE SHARE					
		Quantity	er Londong	Unis	Ų.	sality or Corectin	liche	Uncs	No Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
BOD, Carbonarcous 5 day 39C	Sample Measuremen				2.1			MG4.	:	Enery Tose Weeks	S-lar SPC
PARM CODE SOS2 Y Med. Sig No. EFA-1	Fernat Requirement				70,0 (An Avg.)		:	MG4.		Every Toso Weeks	S-h: FPC
BGD, Carbonnocous 8 day 29C	Sample Месянтепите				3.57	44		MG1.	ű	Every Two Weeks	S-In: FPC
PARM CODE 86/42 A Men. Sat: No. EFA-1	Pennis Requiressans				30.0 (Mo Aig.)	69,0 (Max.)	The state of the s	MGL		Esuty Two Works	8-br. FPC
Nitrogen, Nitraza, Total (42 N)	Sample Measurement				ti			MGA.	a	Every Two Works	8-hr FPC
PARM CODE 05829 A Mon. Site No. EFA-1	Perms Requirement				12.0 (Max.)			MG:1,		Every Two Weeks	8-br FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement				<: t)		***************************************	MG/L	ě	4 Days: Week	Grab
PARM CODE 69530 B Men, Site No. EFE-1	Permit Requirement	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			3.0 (Max.)			MG4.		4 Days/ Week	Grah
pli	Sample Measurement				7.2	7.7		Sti	6	5 Days/ Wark	Grah
PARM CODE 99499 A Men Site No FLW-6	Penna Requirement				6.U (Min.)	\$ 5 (Max.)		\$0		5 Days: Work	Gab
Coliform, Fecal % less then detuction	Sample Measurement				100			PER- CENT	0	4 Days/ Wesk	Grah
PARM CODE 51005 A Mon. Site No EPA-1	Pennit Requirement				75 (Min.)			PER- CENT		4 Days/ Work	Grab
Coliform Focal	Sample Measureneen				~! &			#/JOSMI,	ø	4 Days/ Work	Grab
PARM (IODE 24055 A Mon Site No. EFA-1	Pennit Requirement				25 (Max.)			#/104ML		4 Days/ Work	Cra5
Ton! Pesidual Chlorene (for Disinfection)	Sample Measurement				P2.2			MQ-1.	5	Continuous	Grab
PARM CODE50960 A Mon. Sig No EFA-1	Pennit Koquironani				1.0 (Min.)			MG-L		Сопинилиз	රසර
Teshiday	Sample Measurement				114,0			NTU	บ	Continuous	Grab
PARM CODE (2076 B Mon Site No EFB-1	Porna Requirement		***************************************		Report (Max.)			NTU		Социнов	Grab
Films, Tecas theough plans	Sample Measurement	0 102		MGD					ע	5 Days/ Work	Grab
PARM CODE 59850 VY Moto Site No. FLW-S	Permit Requirement	0 [5 (An, Avg.)		MGD						5 Dzys: Wock	Grah

DEP Form 62-620 910(16) Effective Nevember 29, 1994 Revised #13/2010 to correct total flow.

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT- PART 4 (Continued)

FACILITY NAME

Falm Valler WWTF

MONITORING PERIOD Prom September 1, 2005 To September 40, 2000

MONITORING GROUP NO. E-OX MONITORING PERIOD

PERMIT NUMBER FLAGUES!

Parado		·	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF		Physical Institute was a bridge must	Continue of the same of the sa	ummerante etcentrate comp	CANADA PARAMENTAN PARAMENTAN PROPERTY CONTROL	7/770-state-1742	OM SICHWANN DERVOCKNINGSOMERKANSSAME	
		Озація	೬ ಈ ೬ಆರ್ಡ್ನ	Units	¢	eelny or Concentration		Units	No Ex	hroquency of Analyse	Sample Fype
iow, Total through plant	Sample Mensuranen	0.699	0117	MGD					,	5 Days: Week	Flow motors and Translators
ARM CODE 50050 Z for Sig Na PLW/I	Fernal Requiremens	Kepari (Mo A) (.)	Report (3- Mo. Ave.)	MGD	1					5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizate
OD. Carboniciens Edity 240.	Sample Measurement			4.	156.7			MCs.	0	Every Tres Weeks	N-5r FPC
ARM CODE 80082 G for Sig No. PVF-1	Permit Requirement				Report (Ma Avz.)			MGQ.		Every Two Week*	8-ler. FPC
rlidi Total Siapratled	Sипре Менякенен				193,3			MG/L	g	Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
ARM LODE 00530 G fon Site No. INF-1	Parest Poprioness				Report (Me Avg.)		-	MGA.		Every Two Weeks	S-lar, FPC
criters Capacity FMADF/Permitted Capacity) \ 190	Sample Measurement				7\$			PER- CENT	5	Monthly	Cahadased
ARM CODE GOLSO 1 fon Sic No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement		ere in the least of the least o		Report (Mo. Total.)			PER- CENT		Monthly	Calculated

			-	-							
		<u> </u>		 	1	 					<u> </u>

Pernat Number FLA011085

From Septemeber 1, 3009

Facility Palm Valley WWTf

Monitoring	Parad	

To: September 30, 2009

	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	Food, Coliforn Doctoria (#/100ML)	Nitrogen Nitrote, Tainl (us N)	pH (s.u)	TRC (For Distribut) (mg/L)	TSS (MG/L)	Turbidity (NTU(J)	Flow, Total flucogh Plant (MGD)	Flow, To Clubbouse Pond (MGD)
CODE	Soos2	74055	00620	000400	SHEKKE	00530	00070	\$0050	50050
MON. SITE	EFA-01	EFA-01	12FA-01	EFA-1	EFA-01	978 - I	EFB-01	Fi.W-1	FLW-2
TE-MINISTER WOMENT TO THE PERSON NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSO	ENN MCONNECTOR PROPERTY.	41.0		7 33	8.60	<20	0.270	6 187	0.057
2	23	<1.0/51.0	t i	7.40	8.60	<2.0	0.379	0.118	0.074
.;	**************************************	-41.0		7.36	8.60	√2.0	0.390	0.133	0.013
4				741	8.60		0,401	0 166	0110
5				7.48	8,60		0.403	0.141	0.922
6				7.46	6.60		0.301	0.152	0.130
"				7.51	8.60		0.310	0.087	0021
8		<10		7.51	8.60	<2.0	0.327	0.077	0.000
•)		<10		7,\$0	8.65	<2.0	0.304	0.008	0.000
10		<10		7.34	8,60	<3.0	0.309	0,100	0.022
11		×1 0		7.3	8 60	<2.0	0.400	0.093	0.062
12	VA_10, 1,1000			741	8 60		0 382	0.079	0.062
13				7 42	8.60		0.394	0.122	0.062
14	U	-1.0		7,41	8.80	<2.0	0.300	0.140	0.061
15	innina paninaha da da mang	-:1.0		7,40	8 80	<2.0	0.301	0.102	0.027
10	44	<1.0/41.0	4.9	7,5}	8 80	<3.0	0.307	0.074	0.015
17		×1.0		7.34	8 80	<2.0	0.611	0,076	0.006
18	**************************************			7.36	8 80		0 449	0.074	0.030
19	4			7.59	\$.80		0.247	0.053	0.052
20	a range of the Control of the Contro			7.70	>2.2		0.320	0.076	0.049
21	\$16 (\$16 to \$1.0 to \$1	<1.0		7.28	8 80	<2.6	0,393	0.079	0.053
22	Later 101 14 14 Perfection discovers	<1.0		7.70	8.80	-20	0,306	0116	0.055
23	Triponda da casa costa disensi an	<10		7,20	8 80	32.0	0.302	0.072	0.051
24		v:1.0		7,60	8 80	<2.0	0.301	0.090	0013
25				7.50	8 80	,,, ,	0.235	0.089	0.049
26				7.25	8.80		0.306	0.072	0.000
37				7.50	8 00		0.307	0.063	0.000
28		-410		7.30	8.80	<2.0	0,304	0.088	0.053
29		~10		7.50	>8.8	<:2.0	0 267	0.080	0.051
30	(2)	61,0751.0	99	7.50	>8.8	<20	0.200	0.085	0.030
31						m barrio de la constantación de mana			
TOTAL	7.7	The state of the s	25.8			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		2.9553	1.228
Mo. Avy	2.57	<1.0	8,60			<.2,0		0.099	0.041

Piant Staffing						
Day Shift Operator	Class.	A	Certificate No	7724	Name	Terry R Kelsey
Evening Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.:	8376	Name	James pajo Rennard
Night Shift Operator	Class	C	Certificate No.	14705	Name.	Frank Joesph Kelsev
Lead Operator	Class	C	Cernfinate No	13246	Name	James B. Smith

DisP Form 62-620/910(10), Effective November 29, 1994 Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow.

Permit Number FLA011085

Facility.Palm Valley WWTF

Montagino	Period

From, September 1, 2009

To: September 30, 2009

	Fiow, To System A- 1(MGD)	Flow, To System A- 2(MGD)	Flow, To System B- (MGD)	Flow, To Public (MCD)	Flow, To Extiltration (MGD)	Flow, To Perc Pond (MGD)	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	TSS (MG/L)	TSS (MO·L)
K(O)	50050	SHOSU	50050	50050	50050	56050	80082	(60050	00530
MON SITE	FLW-3	FLW-4	FLW-S	PI.W-6	19.W-7	FI W-S	INF-01	INF-1	EFA-1
TATAL CONTRACTOR CONTR	0,000	0.000	0.000	0.058	0.040	0.000		***************************************	
2	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.057	6.001	0.000	160	310)	<20
3	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.033	0.026	9,000			
4	U.(K)U	0.000	0.000	0.649	0.020	0.000			
5	O.(K)k)	0.000	0,000	0.042	0.025	9 090			
0	0.030	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.028	0.000			
)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.067	0.028	000.0			
×	0.000	0.000	0 000	0.082	0.019	0.000	ergangan graner meringa maa aaritaa aakke aas aakke maa		
ų	0.000	6 COO	0 (00)	0.055	0.019	0.000			
10	0.000	0,000	6(2).0	0,029	0 026	().000			
11	6,000	0 000	0.000	0.055	0017	0.000			1
12	0.000	0 000	0 000	0,048	0.013	9.000			
13	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.040	0.095	0.000			
14	0.000	0.000	0.000	0 010	0 054	0,000			
13	6 600	0,000	0 000	6.013	0.046	9 (100)			
115	0.000	0.000	0 000	6.071	0.022	0,000	140	139	<20
17	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,000	0.056	0.000			
18	0.08)	0,000	0.000	0,029	0,009	0.000			
39	0.000	0.000	0 000	6.056	0.013	0.000			
20	(1000	0.000	0,000	0.063	0 013	0533,0			
21	() (K)()	0.000	0.000	0.052	0.013	0.000			
22	(304).0	0.000	0.000	0.027	0.026	0.000			
23	000	0,000	0.000	0.043	0,009	0.000			
24	(1000	0 000	0.000	6 (0)	0.006	0 000			
25	G_G(at)	0.000	0.000	0.063	0.013	0.000			ļ
26	0.000	0,000	0.000	0.044	0 000	0.009			
27	0.000	0 000	0.000	0.090	0.020	0.000			
28	0,000,0	0.000	0.000	0.032	0.007	0.000			
29	0 000	0.000	0 000	0,050	0.014	0.000			
30	0.000	0.000	11 (X)0	0.044	0 000	0.000	170	(4-1	<2.6
i.							A SHARALL N. A.	- Arrangine and	
TOTAL	0000	0.000	0 (00	1,563	0 672	0.000	470	580	- American and a second
Mo Ave	0.600	0.000	0.(x)()	0.049	0.022	0.000	1567	193.3	42.0

Plant Staffing					
Day Shift Operator	Class.	A	Certificate No . 7724	Name	Torry R. Kelsey
Evening Shift Operator	Chas	C	Certificate No 8376	Name.	James pate Rennard
Night Shift Operator	Class:	C	Centificate No.: 14705	Name	Frank Joespii Kelsey
Load Operator	Clase	C	Certificate No 13246	Namo	James B. Smith

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part A

When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Magnire Boulevard Suite 232, Orlando Fl. 32803-3767

PERMITTE NAME Cristian Constitution inc

PERMIT NUMBER:

PLANTIENS

REPORT:

Monthly

MAILING ADDRESS SEES Crown Bouleverd Tampa FL, 33545

LIMIT: CLASS SIZE Fost

GROUP

NΑ

Donartic

FACILITY. LOCATION Palm Valley WWTF 3781 Alafaya Tsaii Ovado, FL 32765

MONITORING GROUP NUMBER (BASE)

MONITORING GROUP DESC:

Reclammed water and influent

NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE

MONITORING PERIOD

From October 1, 2009 To, October 31, 2009

COUNTY: Seminole				MONTONEYO	11/1/10	FISHE OCCUPET I.	\$1.00 E	10, 00-00	AC 51, 2009	
Patawelar		Quantity or	Looding Units		Juaisty or Concerne	ion	Unrte	No. EX	Proqueses of Analysis	Sample Type
Flow, Cloral Plants	Sample Measurensens	0.097	MOD		A copy		;	ų	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE SUISU Y Mor, Suy No, FLW-1	Permit Required	(An Avg)	мор						5 Dayai Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flort, (Total Plans)	Sample Measuroment	G,065	MGD					e	5 Days/ Work	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50650 3 Mos. Sile No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement	Repon (Mo. Avg.)	MGD		1				5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and testilizers
Flow: (Clasificanse Pund)	Sample Месситепия	0.027	MGD					0	5 Days/Work	Figur motors and totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 P Mon Siic No FLW-2	Pernut Requirement	6035 (As Avg.)	MGD						5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Flor: (Clubtouse Pand)	Sample Newspermant	0.015	MGD					0	5 Daye' Wool	Flow meters and sotalizers
PARM CODE 80380 Q Mod. See No. FLW-2	Permit Roquinament	Report (Mo. Avz.)	MGD						5 Days/ West.	Figur meters and systingers
Flow. (A-1 Spraybeld)	Sample Measurement	0.000	MGÐ					8	5 Daye/ Week	Flow ractors and totalizers
FARM CODE 59350 R Mog. Sik No. FLW-3	Pernat Requirement	0,9723 (As, Avg.)	MGD						5 Daye/ Week	Flow motors and totalmers
Flon. (A-i Spayfield)	Sample Measurement	0,669	MGD					•	5 Days/ Week	Flow moters and total surs
PARM CODE 30159 S Mog Sito No FEW-3	Purmit Requirement	Report (Mo Avg.)	MGD						5 Days/ Weel:	Flow touters and totalesers

Contriby under permitty of low that thes document and all attachments were propagated under my distraction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to accord that qualified personnel property gather and evaluate the information estimated. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage me system, or those persons directly responsible for generalizer, the information, the information, sebmitted is, to the best of my know-targe and belief, true, accounts, and complete. I am aware that there are significant permitter for submitting false information, including the possibility of fare and imprisonment for knowing violations.

NAME:TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT/https/grinti	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	TELEPHONE NO.	DATE (MM/DDYY)
Dennis Muldoon, Operations Manager	Crania Milden	127-863-0295	04/15/10
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here): Revised 4/1M/00/0 to correct total flow.	y and the same of		

FACILITY NAME Pain Valley MONITORING PERIOD

From October 1, 2009 To October 31, 2009

MONITORING GROUP NO. R-991

MONTHORING PERIOD:

PERMIT NUMBER, FLAGI 1015

Paraneter		Quartity or Leading	Units	ę.	ality or Concentrati	oc.	Cons	No. Ex	Proquenc) of Analysis	Sarpic Type
ssi (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0.608	MGD					•	5 Days: Wask	Flow maters and Totalizans
ARM CODE 59050 T on Sign No FLW-4	Ретий Воцинения	GiM (An Ave.)	MGD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····•			5 Dayx Week	Flow maters and Totalizans
sw (A-2 Dopper)	Surple Mecoreness	0.000	MGD					0	5 Days/ Week	Flow susters and Totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 U on. See No. FLW-+	Permst Requirement	Report Ode, Avg.)	MGD						5 Days: Week	Flow ractors and Tetalizers
ew (B Deippee)	Sample Measurement	5 901	MGD					a	5 Days: Week	Flow indices and Totalizers
NRM CODE SOURO V on, Site No. FLW-5	Pernut Requirement	(4,0068 (An. Ang.)	MGD						5 Days/Week	Flow maters and Totalizers
ow (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0,000	MGD					D	5 Days/ Week	Flow motors and Totalizate
ARM CODE 50050 W on Site No. FLW-5	Репп-т Roquirement	Report (Mo. Are.)	MGD						5 Daysé Wesk	Flow meters and Tesalizors
ton (Public Access Indigention)	Sample Measurement	6.029	MGD					0	5 Days/ Week	Fios reders and Pseakzers
ARM CODE 50050 3 fm. Siic No. FLW-6	Penns Requirement	0.000 (Ac Avg)	MGD						5 Dryw Work	Flow motors and Totalizate
low (Public Access Irrigotion)	Sample Measurement	0.056	MGD					a	5 Days/ Week	Flow maters and Totalizers
ARM CODE 59059 K Ion Site No FLW-6	Parnst Requirement	Report (Me Avg.)	MGD	To be a second					5 Days/ Week	Flow motors and Tominers
on (Exhitration Trench)	Sample Measurement	6,000	MGD					G	f Days/ Week	Plow meters and Totalizers
ARM CODF, 59059 L fon Size No. FEW-7	Fernut Requirement	0.01a (Ao, Avp.)	MGD			Transaction of			5 Days/Week	Flow nucleus and Totalizeus
low (Exhitration Taench)	Sample Молянения	9.912	MGD	The state of the s			VIII.	0	5 Days/Weck	Fion meters and Totalizon
ARM CODE 50050 M Ion Sid No FEW-7	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avs.)	MGD						5 Days/Neck	Flow uniters and Totalizers
loss (Persolation Pond)	Sample Measureroom	6,0903	MGD					a	5 Days/ Week.	Flow neters and Totalizers
ARM CODE SAME IN Ion Sic No. FLW-4	Permit Requirement	0.7(7 (An Avg.)	MGD						5 Osys: Week	Flow maters and Totalizers
ion (Parcalatina Pass)	Sample Measurement	0.040	51GD					0	5 Davs: Work	Floa naters and Totalizers
ARM CODE SPESI O FOR SEC NO. FLW 4	Pennt Requirement	Repret (Mo, Ave.)	3469						3 Days: Week	Flow notices and Totalizers

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT-PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME Polos Voites

MONITORING PERIOD

From October 1, 2009

To October 31, 2003

MONITORING GROUP NO ROSS MONITORING PERIOD PERMIT NUMBER, FLAGILISS

Farancie:		Martin Comment of the	Contraction of the Contraction o	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		*********	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		190 - 190 -
T WESTERNATE		Grantes a	: Loading	Units	Qu	aldy or Concentrati	690	Ų irists	No Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
BOD, Carteniacous 5 day 260	Sample Measurement				2 ?			MG-I.	e	Every Two Weeks	Adg. FPC
ARM CODE 86662 Y Mon. Sign No. EPA-1	Ретай Косинстин				200 (An Avg.)			MGI.		Every Two Works	N-lst. FPC
30D Carbonactoris 8 day 20C	Sample Measurement				2.2	3.4		MGT.	8	Ewn Two Weeks	x-ln FPC
PARM CODE 80052 A 4508, Sac No. EFA-1	Рений Керитепси				30.0 (Mo. Avg.)	AQO (Max)		MGA.		Encry Two Works	see fire
Strogen, Nurde, Total (20 N)	Sample Mensurement				22			MG·L	U	Every Two Weeks	8-le: FPC
PARM CODE 00620 — A Mon. Seo No EFA-1	Ратів Requirement				12.6 (Max.)			MG/L		Every Two Works	ede, FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement				<2.0			MGA	0	4 Days/ Week	Grob
PARM CODE 00530 B Mon. Site No. ETB-1	Fermit Requirement				5,0 (Max.)			MG/L		4 Days/ Week	Gmb
pH	Sample Measurement				7,08	7 79		su	9	5 Days/ Week	Grab
PARM CODE 00400 A Men Sig No FLW-6	Perara Requirement				60 (Min.)	85 (Max)		su		5 Days: Wook	Grab
Coliforni, Feed % less than detection	Sample Measurement				190			FER- CENT	ū	2 Days: Week	Grab
PARM CODE \$109\$ A Mon. Site No.EFA-F	Pernst Requirement				75 (Mat)			PER- CENT		4 Days/ Work	Grab
Celiform Fecal	Sample Measurement				<;.0			#/100MH.	0	4 Daye/ Work	Grab
PARM CODE 74955 A Man Sig No EFA-1	Petnist Requirement				25 (Max.)			#/106A1L		4 Days/ Week	Grab
Total Residual Ciderino (for Distribection)	Sample Measurument				2.6			MGA	tj	Continuess	Grah
PARM CODESGON A Mod Sile No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement				i 0 (Min i	4		MG/L		Continuous	Gast
Terbidity	Sample Measurement				0 404			NTU	Ġ	Continuens	Grah
PARM CODE 0900 B Non-Sig-No. EFD-1	Редин Водинення				Report (Man.)			NTU		Continuous	Grab
Flow, Toxal through place	Sample Measurement	0.0817		MGD					٤	5 Daysi Week	Grati
PARM CODE 50650 SY Mon. Siz. No. FLW-X	Permit Requirement	6 (5 (Art Asg.)		MOD						5 Daşs: Week	Grah

DEF Form \$2-620 910(10) Effective Newtonics 29, 1894 Revised 4/13/2010 in gurreet total flow.

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME

Paim Valle, WWTF

MONTOPING PERIOD From Opinio 1, 2009 To Opinio 31, 2009

MOSITORING GROUP NO R-991 MONITORING PERIOD

PERMIT NUMBER: FLASHUSS

Parameter and the second secon	**************************************	THE PARTY OF THE P	·		The second secon	************			Frequency	
) de l'impire		Quantit	or Leading	Unite	Q.	aksy or Consensation	Ends	No Es	er Agalysis	Szepk Type
Flow, Toxel through plant	Sample Massacronal	0 065	0 103	MGD				4	5 Daysil Work	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 - Z Med Sie No FLW-t	Penna Regaleoment	Report (Mn. Avg.)	Report G. Mo Ara.)	MGD		-			5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Tenalizers
BOD, Carbunicoous 5 day 26C	Satuple Measurement	ima Assi	(A) 300 A(E)		176,5	•	MG-L	0	Every Two Works	8-hr. FPC
PARM CODE 80002 G Mon Sta No INF-1	Penna Requirement				Report (Mo Avg.)		MG-L		Every Two Weeks	S-br. FPC
Solids Total Syspended	Sample Measurement				175		MGT	0	Evay 740 Weds	8-hr, FPC
PARM CODE 60550 G Mon. Sac No. INF-1	Pennit Requirement	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			(Mo. Avg.)		MGL		Evay Two Weeks	8-ler, FPC
Person Capacity (TMAOF/Permitted Capacity) x 100	Sample Measuressure				65		PER- CENT	Ð	Monthly	Cajorijatoc
PARM CODE 00180 1 Mes. Sze Na FLW-1	Permit Roquirement				Report (Mo Total.)		PER- CENT		Monthly	Cakelatod
				1						
				4						
						The second secon				
						and the same of th		-		
					- III					
										and the same of th
								_		
WAR ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL A		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR								
						į				

DEP Form 62-629 910:10] Effective November 19, 1994 Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total Bour.

Penni Namber, FLA011085

Facility Patro Valley WWTF

•		
Monitoring Period	From October 1, 2009	To: October 31, 2009

	(MGZ)	Feest, Conform Bacteria (#/100ML)	Natogen Saune, Total (as N)	pH (8.4)	TRC (For Distasfect) (nug/L)	TSS (MC//).)	Turbidity (NTU(3)	Flow, Total through Plant (MGD)	Flow, To Clubbouse Pond (MGD)
CODE	80082	74055	00620	000460	\$0000	00530	00070	50050	50050
MON. SHE	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-I	EFA-01	1453 - 1	EFB-01	FLW-I	FLW-C
maintain market	arat http://www.intolenienienienienie	ALC	CHILDRET HOTELS BRICANISTE	7.51	>8.8	<20	0 287	0,075	0.005
2	TV145-4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7,56	>9.8		6.294	0.063	0.029
		1		7.58	>8,8	and a second distribution of the second seco	0.380	0.054	0.000
4				7.54	>8 8		0.264	0,063	0.000
5	٠. د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	-10		7.36	6.84	≺2.0	0.284	0.070	0.000
()	Manager term transferances	<1.0		7,48	5 50	-2.6	0 234	0.051	0.000
7.		<1.0		7.42	4.33	<2.0	0.395	0.078	0 000
8	fire extendents the state Librarian decoupes per	<3.0		7.14	4 86	<3.0	0.200	0.070	9.043
9				7.60	8.80		U.202	0.070	0.046
10)				7,79	>8.8		0.280	0.059	0.000
11	ra, mar in a tra time time and a surface and a photological			7.54	>8.8		0.232	0 066	0.000
12	Taka Ari Instrumentalista	<10		7.45	670	<2.0	6.232	0.060	0.046
13		<1.0		7.46	6.60	<2.0	6 230	0.648	000
14	3.4	<1.0/<1.0	23	7 46	S.80	<20	0.231	0.086	0.(k)g
13	******************************	<1.0		7.51	8.20	-(2.0	0317	0.069	9.032
16				7 15	3.50		0.404	0.067	0.021
17				7,6	8.80		0.219	0.107	0.093
13				7.59	\$.80		0,139	0.054	0.052
در ا		<1.0		7.6}	>8.8	∀7. 0	0 183	0,057	0.000
20		S4.0		7,36	2 60	<2.0	0.221	0.000	0.000
.21		<10		7,62	>8,8∹	<2.0	0.183	0.071	0 000
11		<10		7.41	8.20	-30	O.SIXI	0,06ts	4).(KH1)
23				7,32	3.60		0.221	0.052	0.053
24				7.08	3.70		0.233	0.064	0.000
2.5				7.59	4 80		0.231	0.057	0 000
26		<:10		7.40	5 80	ं2 0	0.221	6,073	0.013
27		#1.0		7.38	5.40	<2.0	0.220	0 061	0.000
28	·3 0	<:1.0/<:1.0	9.1	7.43	5 60	<2.0	0.231	0.075	0.004
.79		<10		7 50	5 40	<2.6	0.200	0.053	0.020
30	a Designation desired by the space of the sp			7.44	6.40		0.287	0,060	0.043
31	antarian adaphia parentari delika parentari	AL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE STATE OF THE S	7,4]	7.50	M. COROGE JAMES AND	0 305	0,060	0(4),0
TOTAL	4.1		311	WINDS THE BUILDING THE		and as and other bear beauty of the second	7.550	2 025	0.498
Mo Avg	2.2	ST 0	15.55			≺2,€:	0.244	0.065	0.016

Plan Stating						
Day Shift Operator	Class:	Α	Certificate No.	7724	Name.	Terry R. Kelsey
Evening Shift Operator	Class:	C	Cortificate No.;	837b	Name:	James page Rennard
Night Shift Operator	Class.	С.	Certificate No.	14705	Name:	Frank loesph Kelsey
Lead Operator	Class	C,	Certificate No.	13245	Name.	James B. Smith

DEP Form 62-620,910(10), Effective November 29, 1994 Revised 4/1M2010 to correct total flow,

Permit Number: FLA011085

Monitoring Period. From: October 1, 2009

To: October 31, 2009

Facility Palm Valley WWTF

Company of the compan	Flow, To System A- 1(MGD)	Flow, To System A- 2(MGD)	Plow, To System: B- (MGD)	Flow, To Public (MGD)	Flow, To Exfiltration (MGD)	Flow, To Perc Pond (MOD)	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	TSS (AGA)	TSS (MG/L)
CODE	\$0050	50050	50050	50050	\$0050	50050	80082	00050	00530
MON STITE	P1.W-3	FLAV-4	FLW-5	PLW-6	FLW-7	FLW-8	INF-01	INF-I	FFA-1
ACTUAL SECTION	G'000	0,000	0.683.0	0.012	0 000	0.000			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2	0.000	0.000	0 000	0.095	0.024	0,000			
3	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.051	9,605	C.(j(k)			
4	0,000	0.000	0,000	0.059	0.019	0.000			
,	0 000	0.000	0.000	0 977	9 033	0.000			
()	0.000	0.000	0,000	0.086	0.018	0.000			
7	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,038	0.008	0.000			
	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.018	9.007	0.000			
9	0.000	0.000	0.660	0.062	0.016	0.000			
10	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,059	0.000	0,000			
11	0,666	0 000	0.000	9.076	0.020	0.000			
13	0 000	0 000	0 600	0.045	0.006	0.000			
13	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.096	0.021	0,600			
1-4	0,000	O.UEXI	0.000	0.047	0.010	0,000	91	80	<2.0
13	(1.001)	0.000	0.000	0.008	0,000	0.000			
lti	0 000	0.000	9,600	0 060	0.025	0.000			
17	O (KK)	9.000	£1 000	9 044	0.001	0.600			
18	0 000	0,000	o cue	0.058	0,025	0.000			
J9	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.05	0.000	0.000			
.30	0.000	0 000	0.000	0.975	0.019	0.000			
21	0.000	0.000	0.000	9.045	9,000	0.000			
22.	ta taka	0.000	0.000	0.015	0,000	0.000			
.33	0.000	0 000	0 000	0.059	0.021	0.000	<u> </u>		
24	0.000	OXXX	0,000	0.051	0.090	0,600			
25	0,000	0.000	(),()(0)	9.083	0.020	0,000			
26	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,039	0,000	0.000			
97	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.095	0.020	0.000			
28	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.059	9.090	0.000	250	270	<2.0
29	0,000	CRX3.O	0.000	0.028	0.012	0.6830			
30	0.000	0,000	0,000	6.064	0,012	O C(X)			
31	0.000	0.000	0,000	0.077	910.0	0.000			
FOTAL.	0.000	1),((0))	0.000	1.751	0.361	0,00	341	350	T. T
Ma Avg	0 000	0 000	0.00	0.056	0.012	0,000	170.5	175	-2.0

Plant Stuffing					
Day-Shoft Operator	Class	A15 116-15-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-	Certificate No 7724	Name.	Terry R. Kelsoy
Drennig Shift Operator	Class.	<u>C</u>	Conflicate No 8376	Name:	James paje Rennand
Night Shift Operator	Class	<u> </u>	Centificate No 14705	Name	Frank Joesph Kolsev
Lead Operator	Class:	C	Centificate No . 13246	Name:	James B. Smith

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part A

When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Maguire Boulevard Suite 232, Orlando Fl, 32803-3767

PERMITTE NAME Chateau Communication Inc. MAILING ADDRESS 8805 Cross Books and

Tampa FL, 33615

PERMIT NUMBER: CLASS SIZE.

LOGT

FLA0:1085

Fund

N/A

REPORT GROUP

Monthly

Domestic

FACILITY LOCATION Fatar Valley WWTF 378) Alashes Trail Overdo, FL 32765

MONITORING CROUP NUMBER: R-801

MONITORING GROUP DESC

Reclaimed water and Influent

NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:

MONITORING PERIOD

From: November 1, 2009

To Nevember 30, 7429

Perameter	T de l'Art.	Quantity or	Loading	Units Quality or Concentration		Unita	No. EX.	Frequency of Amblysis	Sample Type		
low, (Total Plant)	Sample Muzsusament	6,694		MGD					ΰ	5 Daya/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 Y on Sic No FLW-I	Permit Required	#,15 (As Avg.)		MGD						ž Days/ Weck	Flow meters and totalizers
on. (Total Plant)	Sample Measurement	6.093		MGD		All Diggs , property and and PPP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-IP-			0	5 Days! Week	Flow moters and tensilizers
ARM CODE 50050 1 104, 5te No. FLW-3	Permit Roquirences	Report (Mo. Ave.)		MGD						5 Days/ Week	Flow cutters and solubices
os. (Clubtanse Pend)	Sample Measurement	6 621		MGD					0	5 Days/ Work	Flow motors and ustalizers
ARM CODE 50050 P Ion, Siz No. FLW-2	Permit Requirement	0.035 (An Avp.)		MGĐ				-		5 Days: Week	Flow moters and totalwers
ox. (Clubiouse Pend)	Sample Measurement	0.014		MGĐ					0	5 Days/ Week	Flow maters and totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 Q Ion, Site Ne. FLW-2	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo Avg.)		MGD						5 Daya' Week	Flow matters and setalizers
ox. (A-1 Sympfield)	Sample Measurement	0.000		MGD					0	5 Days' Week	Flow meters and rotalizers
ARM CODE 50050 R Ion. Site No. FLRV-3	Permit Roquirossest	9 0023 (An, Ang.)		MGD					-	\$ Days: Work	Flow toesess and setaliners
est, (A-) Sprayfield)	Sample Measuruman	6,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MGD					ō	5 Days/ Week	Figur moders said totalizees
ARM CODE 50/30 S on Site No. FLAV-3	Permit Requirement	Repen (Me. Avg.)		¥4GD					 	5 Days: Week	Flow motors and conditions

I cortify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my majory of the person or pursons who manage the system, or those persons descell, responsible for guidening the information, the information, substitute of the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, mile complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting lake information, including the possibility of they and unpresentation. lesewing violations.

NAME/TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENTHASSISTED	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	TELEPHONE NO.	DATE (MM/DD/YY)
Ocanis Muldoen, Operation: Mauzger	Cari Walolson	727-263-6205	04/19/10

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY YIOLATIONS (Reference all magazinesis land) Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow.

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME From Valley

MONITORING PERIOD

Frica Nevember 1, 2509 Te. November 36, 2009

MONITORING GROUP NO (R-99) MONITORING PERIOD;

PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011083

Parameter		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	,			***************************************			
r amuse ser		Quantity or	Loading Col	s	Qualit	ly er Cessertoti	POR	Units	No Ex	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Fiser (A-2 Drupper)	Sample Measurement	4,390	MG	3					a	5 Days: Week	Flew custers and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 T Med. See No. FLW-4	Розий Кеципонсан	j,es (An Avg.)	MG	,						3 Days/ Week	Flore nature and Totalizers
Flow (A-2 Daigner)	Sargle Mossioners	9,696	MG	,					0	3 Days: Week	Film motors and Totalizers
PARM CODE SOUS U Mod Signe, FLW-4	Fernet Requirement	Report (Me Aug.)	мо	5						5 Days/ Week	Flow, meters and Totalizers
Ficm (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	9,004	X 66			-			0	5 Daver Week.	Flow meters and Tensitizers
PARM CODE SOISO V Mon São No. FLAV-5	Pennit Roquisement	0,0052	мо	P			1			5 Days/ Week	Flow maters and Topolizers
Flew (6 Dripper)	Sateple Mensurersect	0,000	MG	9	<u> </u>				8	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE SWISE W Mon See No. FLW-5	Permit Requirement	Report	MO	D						S Days/Week	Passe motors and Totalitors
Hen (Public Acorss Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	0.050	MC	D D					0	5 Days: Weel.	Fice maters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 36050 3 Mon She No. FLW-6	Pernas Requirement	0.090	MC	ь						5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Hiblic Access Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	2.640	мс	0				<u> </u>	0	5 Days/ Week	Flow motors and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 R Mon Site No. FLW-6	Pennit Requirement	Report (Ma. Avg.)	MC	D						5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Exfiltration Trench)	Sample Measurement	0,010	MC	0					9	\$ Elays/ Week	First maters and Teachizers
PARM CODE 50050 L Mon Sac No. FEW-7	Permit Requirement	3.010	MO	D						5 Days/ Week	Flow maters and Tesalizers
Flow (Enfittration Trench)	Santyle Measurement	(Aa, Avg.) 6,979	мо	a					Q.	5 Days/ Work	Flow potess and Togalizers
PARM CODE 50050 M Mon Site No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	Report	MC	Ð		. <u> </u>				5 Eays/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
First (Percelation Ford)	Sample Measurement	(Mb, Avg.) 6 (60/3	MK	i)					o	f Days/ Week	Flow meters and Tecnicalis
PARM CODE SEISE N Mon Sie No. FLW-F	Pernet Requirement	9017	мо	iD						5 Days/ Week	Flow, recent and Totalizets
Flow (Percolation Ford)	Sample Measurement	(An, Ang.)	740	iD					n	5 Days/ Work	Floor motion and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 O Mon Site No FLW-F	Parmet Requirement	Roport (Mo Ave)	M	iD D		~				5 Days/ Work	Flow maters and Totalizers

DEF Form 62-620 9100161 Effective November 29, 1994

DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT-PART A (Continued)

PACHUTY NAME - Palm Villey MUNITORING PERIOD.

From Newarkor 1, 2494 Ter Newarkor Str. 2004

MONITORING OROUP NO. R-K1

MONITORING PERIOD

PERMIT NUMBER (LAGHOFS

Famoda:	The state of the s	OMERICAN STATEMENT AND CONTRACTORS	***************************************	· ·				i i	*		
		Opputer (or Londong	Units	Q:	uitver Censorial	tion	Linux)	No. En.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Tope
BOD, Carbonisarous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement				2,9			MG1.	e	Every Two Works	\$-hi, FPC
PARM CODE 8080 Y Mon Sec No. EFA-t	Fermit Requirement				26,6 (An Avg.)			MGA.		Every Two Works	S4u FPC
BUD. Carbonaceous 5 day 29C	Sample Measurament	·			©. 0	<1,0		MG-L	(1	Every Two Weeks	S-hr FPC
PARM CODE 8092 A Men Sig No EFA-1	Pernat Requirement				\$9.0 (Mo Avg.)	66.6 (Max.)		MGI.		Every Two Works	8-lu.FPC
Nitrogon, Nursic, Total (as N)	Szmple Mensanmon				12			MGAL	ų	Every Two Waster	8-h: FPC
PARM CODE 90820 A Mon She No EPA-1	Permit Requirement				129 (Slax)			MG1.		Every Two Wooks	8-hr. FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Samply Measurement				Q.fi			MG/L	c	4 Days! Week	Grab
PARM CODE (2529 B Mon, See No. EFB-1	Реппіц Кодыксакся				5 6 (Max.)	·		MG·L		4 Days: Week	Grab
pH	Sample Measurement	angular an Labella Anniand a Labori	-		7,23	759		su	::	5 Days/ Week	Стр
PARM CODE 96400 — A Mon, Sec No. FLW-6	Forinst Requirement				6,5 (Mm.)	# 5 (Max.)		S G		5 Days: Wook	Grah
Colifornia, Focal % loss than distriction	Sample Measurement				100	,		PER- CENT	ė	4 Days/ Week	Corab
PARM CODE 51(4)5 A Mon. Site No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement		-		75 (Min.)			PER- CENT		4 Days/ Week	Grah
Coifern Fecal	Sample Measurement		1		<1.0			#7100ML	ij	4 Days/ Week	Grah
PARM CODE 7-085 A Mon Sau No EFA-1	Petrnit Requirement				25 (Micr.)			#/100MR		4 Daya/ Work	Graie
Tetal Residual Chloriae (for Disinfection)	Sample Measurement			-	72			MG/L	в	Continuous	Grab
PARM CODE50360 A Mon Sec No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement				1,6 (Mm.)			MG/L		Continuous	Grab
Turbidity	Sample Measurement				9.464			NTU	ņ	Continuous	Grate
PARM CODE (2016 - E Meg. Sac No. EFB-1	Pottud Requirement			Personal Review of the Personal Principles of th	Report (Max.)			NTU	A LANGE	Continueus	Grab
Flow, Total through plans	Sample Measurement	0,094		MGD					9	5 Days/ Week	Gnb
PARM CODE 50050 YY Mee: See No. FEW-R	Permit Requirement	6.13 (An Avg.)		MGD						5 Daysi Wook	Grab

DEP Form 62-620 919(10) Effective Nesember 29, 1994 Revised 4(13/2018 to correct total flow.

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME

Pales Valley WWT!

MONITORING PERIOD: From November 1 2009 - To November 30, 2009

MONITORING GROUP NO R-691 MONITORING PERIOD: PERMIT NUMBER FLAGHORF

Parameter		Quartit	or Leading	Unite	(Ş:	islity is Compensation	Linas	No Ex.	Programmy of Applysic	Saniçie Type
low, Total strough plant	Sample Measurement	9 (4-3	0,076	MGD					3 Days Week	Flow motors and Totalizate
AKM CODE 50000 - Z for Sactio FLW-I	Formst Requirement	Espon	Kepesi	MGD					3 Days: Week	First maters and Totalisms
OD, Cartonaconus 5 day 2047	Sangle Measurement	(Mo Ave	(-) No Ass)		229		MG/L	ij	Every Two Weeks	8-br FPC
ARM CODE 86082 G Ion, São No. INF-1	Pennit Kopurenoni			<u> </u>	Report (Me Avg.)		MG-L		Every Two Woods	8-bs EPC
olids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement				3438		MGI	9	Escry Two Wooks	s-in . FPC
AKM CODE 90536 G for Sudne, RF-1	Porest, Royaltement				Report (Mg Avy.)		MOT.		Every Two Works	8-ar, FPC
Percent Capacity TMADF/Permitted Capacity) v. 100	Sample Measurement				50		PER- CENT	į,	Morrbly	Colculated
PARM CODE 90(80 - 1 Mon São No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement				Repen (Mo Total.)	,	CENT CENT		Monthly	(skuized
								<u> </u>		
			<u> </u>							
		The state of the s								
				-	777					
		To the same of the		1						
	-			<u> </u>						
	100									
			<u> </u>							

DEP Form 62-620 9 log bit Editions November 29, 1994 Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow.

Permit Number, PLA011085

Facility:Palm Valley WWTF

Monitoring Period:

From: Navember 1, 2009 To. Navember 30, 2009

, ra	CBOD 5 (MG-L)	Fecal, Coliform Bacteria (#:100ML)	Nitrogen Nitrate, Total (us N)	pil (s.u)	TRC (For Disinfect) (mg/L)	TSS (MGL)	Turbidity (NTU(I)	Flow: Total through Plant (MGD)	Flow, To Ciubhouse Pand (MGD)
CODE	80082	74055	60620	000400	50060	60530	00070	50050	50050
MON SITE	EFA-0!	BFA-01	EFA-01	EPA-1	EFA-01	EFB - I	EFB-01	FLW-I	FLW-2
1	ACTUA SUCCESSA SUCCES	Company or Constraining		7.44	4,80		0.266	0 674	0.000
3	**************	<1.0		7,45	6.10	<2.0	6.257	0,069	0.000
3		<1.0		7.51	8.60	<2.0	0.191	0.047	0,000
4		·:1.0		7.57	8.40	<2.0	0.239	0.071	0.000
5	a kananga da da madil adal kada da da Yalia (n. 17 a 1797	<1.0		7,34	3.80	<2.0	9.301	0.053	0,000
(1				7,42	5.80		0.222	0.660	0.000
7	harbada ebal aga e mper entesa ve sess			7.43	3.20		0.396	0.060	0 000
8				7,40	6.80		0.202	0.063	0,000
9		<1.0		7.39	6.40	<2.0	0.251	0.060	0.000
10	4 00.4 47.000.0	-:10		7.41	680	<-2.0	0.266	0.037	O. (HH)
13	420	<1.0/~1.0	12	7,54	7.50	<2.0	0.293	0.068	0.000
13		410		7.16	è 20	<2.0	0.260	0.055	0.400
13				7.46	6.20		0.259	0.057	9.066
14				7.51	8.50		0 266	0.052	0.016
13				7.34	5.20		0.319	0.657	0 000
16		<1.0		7.50	7.50	<20	0.241	0.069	0.009
17	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	41.0		7.46	5.80	-:20	0 242	0.062	0.000
18		×1.0		7.49	>8.8	~20	0.200	0.060	0,000
19	Patrician de la company de la	<10		7.51	>8.8	<2.0	0 224	0.040	0.021
26				7,48	7 50		0.187	0.068	0.017
31				7.59	>8 8		0 464	0.039	0.000
22				7.48	7.50		0.211	0.059	0,000
23	***************************************	41.0		7.40	7.90	<2.0	0.229	0.063	0 000
24		<1.0		7 38	7.40	<20	0.200	0.058	0 000
25	<20	<1.0/-:10	8	7.39	6.80	<2.0	0 194	6.057	0.225
26				7.48	3.50		0 169	0 144	0.012
27	***************************************	<1.0		7 39	3 20	-:20	0.162	0.080	0.017
28	************	1		7.23	>8.8		0 183	1) 044	0.015
29				7,48	3,69		0 144	0.053	0.010
30	name on the more recorded by the	<1.0		7.49	5.80	<20	0.152	0.088	0 020
11						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
TYTAL	* 7	a contract management to	25.8	ATTENDED THE METATOR	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	The state of the s	7.198	1,906	0.119
Mo Avg	2.57	41.0	8.60	CONTRACTOR STATES	1	-43 ()		0.067	0.014

Plant Stating						
Day Shift Operator	Class:	Α	Cemficate No.:	7724	Name.	Terry R. Kelsey
Evening Shift Operator	Class		Carolicate No.:	8376	Name:	James paje Remard
Night Shift Operator	Class		Certificate No :	14705	Name:	Frank Joesph Kelsey
Lead Operator	Class	C	Certificate No.:	13240	Name.	James B. Smith

DEP Form 62-620.910(10). Effective November 29, 1994 Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow.

Permit Number: FLA011085

Facility.Palm Valley WWTF

Monitoring Period From: November 1, 2009

Ta; November 30, 2009

	Flow, To System A- 1(MGD)	Flow, To System A- 2(MGD)	Plow, To System B- (MGD)	Flow, To Public (MGD)	Flow, To Extituation (MGD)	Flow, To Pero Pond (MGD)	CBOD 5 (MGA.)	TSS (MG/L)	TSS (MG/L)
CODE	50050	50050	59050	\$0050	50050	50050	80082	60050	00530
MON SITE	FLW-3	FLW-4	FLW-5	FLW-6	FLW-7	F1.W-8	1NF-01	INF-1	EFA-1
ruennenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenene	0.000	0 000	0.000	0 944	0.028	0.000			
2	0 (100	0.000	0.000	0.053	9.000	0.000			
5	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.023	0.018	0.000			
4	0.000	0,000	0.000	0.065	0014	0.000			
5	0,000	U 000	(3.0(4)	0,009	0.003	0,000			
Ó	0.000	(1,000)	0,000	0.096	0.017	0.000			
7	0.000	6 000	0.000	0.025	0,000	0.600			
8	0.000	O (K)O	0,000	0.054	0.018	0.000			
9	0.000	(1000)	0 000	0.043	0.010	0.000			
10	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.037	9.017	0.000			
11	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,020	0.000	0.000	220	250	<2.0
12	0.966	0.000	0.000	0 010	000.0	0.000			
13	0.000	O,OUN	0.000	0.064	0 019	0.600			
1.4	0.000	0.000	0,000	0.018	Ð,(X)Ó	0.600			
15	0 000	0 000	(),060	0,065	0.020	0.000			
16	0,000	0,000	0.000	0 022	0.000	0,000			
17	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.040	0.000	0.000			
18	0.000	0.160	0,000	0.046	0 000	0.000			
19	0.000	0 000	0.000	0.011	0.(K)2	0.000			
20	0.000	0.000	0,000	0,099	0.024	0.000	1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
21	0.000	0 000	0.000	0.014	0.000	0,000			
277	0.000	0.000	0.000	0 065	0.020	0.600			
23	0.000	9,000	0.000	0.031	0.000	0,000			T
24	0.006	0.690	0,000	0.083	0,018	0.000			***************************************
25	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,033	0 000	0.000	220	240	√2.0
26	0.000	0.000	0,(KK)	0.008	0.000	0.000			1
27	0.000	0000	0.000	0.036	0.024	0.000		1	
28	Ø.0(X)	0.000	0.000	0017	0.090	0.000			
39	0.000	0.00.0	0,000	0.058	0.022	0.000		1	
30	0.000	0,000	0 600	0.014	0.008	0.000			*****************
31		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
TOTAL	O OOO	0.000	O OOO	1.209	0.282	UUU.U	440	-141)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Mo. Ave	0,000	9.000	(1000	0.046	0,009	0.000	220	245	<2.0

Plant Stuffing:						
Day Shift Operator	Class:	The same of the sa	Certificate No:	7724	Name.	Terry R. Kelsey
Evening Shift Operator	Class.	<u> </u>	Certificate No : _	8376	Name	James paje Rennard
Shight Shift Operator	Class:	<u>C</u>	Certificate No	14705	Name:	Frank Joesph Kelsey
Load Operator	Class.	C	Certificate No :	13246	Name:	James B. Smith

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part &

When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Magnire Boulevard Suite 232, Oriando Fl, 32805-3767

PERMITTE NAME MAILING ADDRESS

Chateau Communicies, Inc. SSUS Crown Boulevard

Tampa FL, 33615

PERMIT NUMBER. CLASS SIZE

FLA011085 Final N/A

REPORT. Monthly

GROUP Domestic

FACILITY. LOCATION Palm Valley WWTF 3781 Alzfava Trail

Oviedo, FL 32765

MONITORING GROUP NUMBER

MONITORING GROUP DESC: NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE

R-001 Reclaimed water and Influent

MONITORING PERIOD

From. December 1, 2009 To. December 31, 2009

				MONITORING PERIOD	From.	December 1, 2009	10.	December 51, 2009	
OUNTY. Scininole Perameter		Quanitity or Loadi	ng Units	Quality or Concentration		Units	No EX.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
iow, (Total Plant)	Sample Measurement	0.094	MGD				0	5 Days' Week	Flow meters and totalizers
PARM CODE 50650 Y	Permit Required	015	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
Aos: Site No FLW-1 Too: (Total Plant)		(An Avg)	MOD				0	5 Days/ Wook	Flow meters and totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 1	Sample Measurement	Report	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and cotalizers
Son Site No FLW-1 Tow. (Clubhouse Pend)	Pennit Requirement	(Mo. Avg.) 0,022	MGD				0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and socializers
PARM CODE 50550 P	Sample Measurement	0,022	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and southings
for Sire No. FLW-2 for, (Clubhouse Pond)	Pernut Roquirement	(An. Avg)	MGD				D	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and totalizers
ARM CODE 50050 O	Sample Measurement	Report	MGD				ļ	3 Days/ Weck	Flow moters and
don Site No FLW-2 Flow. (A-1 Sprayfield)	Pernut Regumented	(Mo Ave.)					0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and
PARM CODE 50050 R	Sample Measurement	0.0002	MGD				1	5 Days/ Week	Figw meters and
Mon. Site No. FLW-3	Permit Requirement	(An. Avg.)	MGD				0	5 Days: Week	Pione meters and
Flow, (A-1 Sprayfield)	Sample Measurement	0.0006	MGD	1		1	-	5 Days/ Week	Flow moters and
PARM CODE 50050 S Mon Site No. FLW-3	Permit Requirement	(Mo Ave)	MGD			<u> </u>		and evaluate the information submitted	

I certify under pensity of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the persons or persons who manage the system, or these persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. Lam aware that there are significant penalties for submitting

	person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly tespensimic for gardering the native ladest on	x physical actions and action and action and action action and action ac	_	
	false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations	AND ALCONOMIC AN	TELEPHONE NO	DATE (MM DD.YY)
-	NAME/TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT (type/print)	ISIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	(727) 863-0205	1 1/1/2
		A Comment of the second	(727) 865-0205	154115116
į	Dennis Muldnen, Operations Manager	A Caro Malacata Caro Caro Caro Caro Caro Caro Caro Car		•

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here). Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow data.

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME Palm Valley MONITORING PERIOD.

MONITORING GROUP NO: R-961

PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011085

MONITORING PERIOD. From: December 1, 2009 To: December 31, 2009

Parameter		Quantity or Loading	Units	Quality or Concentration	Units No.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Flew (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0,600	MGD		0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 T Mon, Site No. FLW-4	Permit Requirement	0.004 (An. Avg.)	MGD			5 Days/ Week	Flow incters and Totalizers
Flow (A-2 Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0.090	MGD		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 U Mon, Size No, FI, W-4	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD			5 Days! Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0.004	MGD		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 V Mon. Site No. FLW-5	Permit Requirement	0.0068 (An. Avg.)	MGD			5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (B Dripper)	Sample Measurement	0.000	MGD		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 W Mon Site No. FLW-5	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD	The state of the s		5 Days! Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Public Access Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	0.049	MGD		0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 1 Mon. Sile No. FLW-6	Permit Requirement	6,090 (AR. AVE.)	MGD			5 Days: Work	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Public Access Irrigation)	Sample Measurement	0.022	MGD		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 K Moil Site No. FLW-6	Permit Requirement	Report (M0, Avg.)	MGD			5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Exfiltration Trench)	Sample Measurement	0.009	MGD		9	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 L Mon. Site No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	0,010 (An. Avg.)	MGD			5 Days' Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Exfiltration Trench)	Sample Measurement	0.006	MGD		0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 M Mon. Site No. FLW-7	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo, Avg.)	MGD			5 Days' Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Percolation Pond)	Sample Messurement	0,0003	MGD		0	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 N Mon. Site No. FLW-8	Pennst Requirement	0.017 (Ав. Avg.)	MGD	A	processor and the second se	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
Flow (Percolation Pend)	Sample Measurement	0,000	MGD		0	5 Days' Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 O Mon Site No. FLW-8	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	MGD		The state of the s	5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers

DEP Form 62-620 910(10) Effective November 29, 1994

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT-PART A (Continued)

FACILITY NAME Palse Valley MONTTORING PERIOD.

MONITORING GROUP NO. R-001 MONITORING PERIOD: From. December 1, 2009 To: December 31, 2009

PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011085

Parameter	ericina provincia in il sicci di distribi di distribi di di di sicci di	Quantity or Loading	Units	(hality or Concentration	on Units	No. Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
BOD, Carbonaceous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement			1.8	3	MGAL	0	Every Two Weeks	8-lat. FPC
PARM CODE 80082 Y Mon. Site Ne. EFA-I	Permit Requirement			20 0 (An. Avg.)	-	MG1.		Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
BOD, Carbonaccous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement			<2.0	~2.0	MGAL	9	Every Two Weeks	8-lir FPC
PARM CODE 80082 A Mon. Site No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement			30.0 (Mo. Avg.)	60.0 (Max.)	MGA.		Every Two Weeks	8-lit, FPC
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Total (as N)	Sample Measurement			15		MG/L	1	Every Two Weeks	8-lir. FPC
PARM CODE 00620 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement			12.0 (Max.)		MG-L		Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement			<2.0		MG/L	0	4 Days/ Week	Grab
PARM CODE 00530 B Mon. Site No. EFB-1	Permit Requirement			5.0 (Max.)		MGA		4 Days: Weck	Grab
рH	Sample Measurement			7.31	7.63	SU	0	5 Days/ Week	Gmb
PARM CODE 00490 A Mon. Site No. FLW-6	Permit Requirement			6.0 (Min.)	8.5 (Max.)	SU		5 Days/ Week	Grab
Coliform, Fecal % less than detection	Sample Measurement			90		PER- CENT	o	4 Days/ Week	Grab
PARM CODE 51005 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement			75 (Min.)		PER- CENT		4 Days/ Work	Grab
Celiform Fecal	Sample Measurement			15		#/100M	L 0	4 Days! Week	Grab
PARM CODE 74055 A Mon. Site No. EFA-1	Permit Requirement			25 (Max.)		#/100M	L	4 Days/ Week	Grab
Total Residual Culorine (for Disinfection)	Sample Measurement			2.5		MGA	0	Continuous	Graiu
PARM CODE50060 A Mon. Site No.EFA-1	Permit Requirement			1.6 (Min.)		MG/L		Cominuous	Grab
Turbidity	Sample Measurement			0.300		טדא	0	Centinuous	Grab
PARM CODE 00070 B Mon. Site No. EFB-!	Permit Requirement			Report (Max.)		אזט		Continuous	Grab
Flow, Total through plant	Sample Measurement	0.094	MGD				0	5 Days: Week	Grab
PARM CODE 50050 YY Mon. Site No. FLW-8	Permit Requirement	0.15 (Au. Avg.)	MGD					5 Days/ Week	Grab

DISCABLIGE MONIYORING REPORT- PART A (Combered)

FACILITY NAME MONITORING PERIOD.

Point Valley WWTF

MONITORING GROUP NO: R-901

PERMIT NUMBER: FLA011085

MONITORING PERIOD From December 1, 2009

To: December 31, 2009

расаптеса:	TOTAL TO STAND ON A MALE PLANT OF THE PROPERTY	Quantity	(1 Loading	Units	(Quality or Concess	ration	Units	No Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Flow, Total through plant	Sample Measurement	0.071	0.066	MGD	Top of the second secon				0	5 Days: Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
PARM CODE 50050 Z Mon. Site No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement	Report (Mo. Avg.)	Report (3- Mo. Avg.)	MGD			***************************************			5 Days/ Week	Flow meters and Totalizers
BOD, Carbonaceous 5 day 20C	Sample Measurement			···	200			MG/L	0	Every Two Weeks	8-hr. FPC
PARM CODE 80982 G Worl Site No, INF-1	Permit Requirement	777777777777777777777777777777777777777			Report (Mo. Avg.)			MG/L		Every Two Wooks	8-ht. FPC
Solids Total Suspended	Sample Measurement		1 L H	W. W. D. M. A	255			MG/L	U	Every Two Weeks	8-hr, FPC
PARM CODE 00530 G Mon. Site No. INF-1	Permit Requirement			***************************************	Repert (Mo. Avg.)			MG/L		Every Two Weeks	8-hr, PPC
Percent Capacity (TMADP/ Permitted Capacity) x 100	Sample Measurement			4	44			PER- CENT	0	Monthly	Calculated
PARM CODE 00180 1 Mon. Site No. FLW-1	Permit Requirement				Report (Mo. Tetal.)			PER- CENT		Monthly	Calculated
					-						
					7						
											,
		-									
											1

Pannit Number: FLA011085

Facility:Palm Valley WWTF

Manitoring Period:	From:	December 1, 2009	To:	December 31, 2009
--------------------	-------	------------------	-----	-------------------

	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	Feeal, Coliform Bacteria (#/100ML)	Nitragen Nitrate, Total (as N)	pH (s.u)	TRC (For Disinfect.) (mg/L)	TSS (MG/L)	Turbidity (NTU(J)	Flow, Total through Plant (MGD)	Flow, To Clubbouse Pond (MGD)
CODE	80082	74055	00620	000400	50060	00530	00070	50050	50050
MON. SETE	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-01	EFA-I	EFA-01	EFB - 1	EFB-01	FLW-1	F1.W-2
1		<1.0		7.33	8.4	<2.0	0,146	0.048	0.006
2		<1.0		7,31	7.8	<2.0	0.154	0.059	0.009
3		<1.0		7.58	6.5	<2.0	0.199	0.044	0.077
4				7.49	5.8		0,199	0.090	0.101
5				7.59	>8.8		0.249	0.092	0.059
6				7.49	6.0		0.199	0.083	0.062
7		1.0		7.34	4.3	<2.0	0.300	0.066	0.052
8		<1.0		7.50	8.8	<2.0	0.116	0.066	0.027
9		<1.0		7.44	5.8	<2.0	0.084	0,071	0.017
10	<2.0	<1,0/<1,0	7.6	7.34	6.4	<2.0	0.114	0.158	0.078
1)				7.55	5.4		0.133	0.096	0.055
12				7.44	7.8		0.142	0.062	0.036
13				7.46	6,6		0.163	0.068	0.001
14		<1.0		7.42	2.6	<2.0	0.200	0.108	U 034
15		<1.0		7.51	5.6	<2.0	0.197	0.079	0.000
16		<1.0		7.44	6.5	<2.0	0.251	0.071	0.000
17		<1.0		7,44	6.0	<2.0	0,200	0.075	0.029
18				7.50	6,4		0.220	0.076	0.032
19				7.63	4.1		0.268	0.066	0.045
20				7.54	7.0		0.157	0.064	0 000
21		<1.0		7,51	6.8	<2.0	0.161	0.059	0.020
22	<2.0	<1.0/<1.0	15	7.51	8.6	<2.0	0.154	0.062	0.009
23		15	8.1	7.44	6.0	<2.0	0.139	0.062	0.013
24		<1.0		7.33	6.0	<2.0	0.100	0.050	0.072
25				7.50	5.4		0.059	0.039	0.072
26				7.33	2.5		0.142	0.093	0.015
27	**************************************			7.40	3.6		0.048	0.063	0.002
28		<1.0		7 33	6.4	<2.0	0.123	0.067	0.039
29		<10		7.49	7.4	<2.0	0.102	0.063	0.030
30		<1.0		7.49	8.8	<2.0	0.100	0.062	0.022
31	dizerotrazionego pentetrostatoros	(), (>	MENGAGINE WE ANNAUGH	7.46	8.8	<2.0	0,120	0.053	0.043
TOTAL		25.5	30.7		and the second s		4,939	2.215	1.057
Mo. Avg	<2.0	1.2	10.2	Charles and the control of the contr		<2.0	0.159	0.071	0,034

Piant Staffing:						
Day Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.:	10053	Name:	Kenneth D. Estes
Fivening Shift Operator	Ctass:	С	Certificate No.:	15886	Name.	Matthew Robert Clark
Sight Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No	17233	Name:	John Frederick Pertler
Lead Operator	Class:	A	Certificate No.:	7774	Name:	Terry R. Kaleov

DEP Form 62-620 910(10), Effective November 29, 1994

Revised 4/13/2010 to correct total flow data.

Pennit Number: FLA011085

Facility:Palm Valley WWTF

3.4	mi	or in	. 17	3.3.b
127	U. 15	5.22 13 17		15/41.

From:

December 1, 2009

To: December 31, 2009

	Flow, To System A-1 (MGD)	Flow, To System A-2 (MGD)	Flow, To System B- (MGD)	Flow, To Public (MGD)	Flow, To Expiltration (MGD)	Flow, To Pero Pond (MGD)	CBOD 5 (MG/L)	TSS (MG/L)	TSS (MG/L)
CODE	50050	50050	50050	50050	50050	50050	80082	00050	00530
MON. SITE	FLW-3	FLW-4	FLW-5	FLW-6	FLW-7	FLW-8	INF-01	INF-I	FA-L
1	0.000	0,000	000,0	0.046	0.021	0.000			
2	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,000			
3	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000			
4	0.00.0	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.003	0.000		************	
.5	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000			
6	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.007	0.004	0.000			
7	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.007	0.000	0.000		an arteria sunt, tur gatel tergio, 110,100 ton trates ha	
8	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.067	0.017	0.000			
·)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.036	0.000	0.000		a verver wer so an anna roll Marine bry North William	
10	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.004	0.000	0.000	250	340	<2.0
11	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.042	0.020	0.000			
12	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.018	0.000	0.000			
13	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.053	0.027	0.000			
14	0,000	0.000	0.000	0.023	0.000	0.000			
15	0.000	0.000	0.000	0,069	0.021	0.000			
lo .	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.037	0,000	0.000			
17	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.004	0.000	0.000			
18	0,000	0,000	0.000	0 037	0.021	0.000			
19	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.009	0.000	0.000			
20	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.046	0.021	0.000	1		
21	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.014	0.000	0.000			
12	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.006	0.000	150	170	<2.0
23	0.000	0.000	000.0	0.040	0.002	0.000			
2.4	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.010	0.009	0.000			
25	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000			
26	(2.000)	0.000	0.000	0.011	0.000	().000			
27	O'(XX)	0.000	0.000	0.040	0.020	000,0			
28	0.000	0,000	0.00.0	0.013	0.000	0.000			
29	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.005	0.000			
30	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.027	0,000	0.000			
31	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.008	0.000	0.000		CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P]
TOTAL	О.ОО	0,000	000.0	0.668	0.197	0.000	4(10)	5i0	The same the same
Mo. Avg	0.000	(),000	0.000	0.022	0.006	0.000	200	255	<2.0

Plant Staffing:					
Day Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.: 10053	Name:	Kenneth D Estes
Evening Shift Operator	Class:	C	Certificate No.: 15886	Name	Matthew Robert Clark
Night Shift Operator	Class	C	Certificate No. 17233	Name:	John Frederick Pertler
Land Chorator	Class:	A	Certificate No.: 7724	Name:	Terry R. Kelsey

DEP Form 62-620 910(10), Fifective November 29, 1994